
Spring 2014

fine books since 1981



Spring 2014

Princeton Architectural Press 

8 The Public Library
10 Pablo Picasso: Meet the Artist!
11 Alexander Calder: Meet the Artist!
12 Type on Screen
14 A Love Letter to the City
16 Conversations on the Hudson
18 The Bike Deconstructed
20 The Book of Trees
22 Manhattan Classic
24 Instant Expert: Champagne
24 Instant Expert: Lingerie
26 Create Your Own Online Store in a Weekend 
28 Beijing
30 Natural Architecture Now
32 Farming Cuba
34 The Landscape Imagination
35 Young Architects 15
36  Private Landscapes
37 Beach Houses
38 Guastavino Vaulting
39 Southern Comfort
40 Publish Your Photography Book
41 Shadow Type

Hyphen Press

42 Isotype
43 Typography Papers 9

Balcony Press

44 Performative Skyscraper

45 Rights Information
45 Index
46 Order Information 

Publisher’s Note 

One of my favorite maxims comes from Brian Eno’s Oblique Strategies card deck:  
Faced with a choice, do both. You can see this idea hard at work in this new catalog, 
which is neither just books nor stationery products, but both: Princeton Architectural 
Press books on one side, and Paper + Goods, the name we’ve given to our rapidly 
growing line of cards, journals, and other printed ephemera, on the other.

The word ephemera is a tricky one, it suggests impermanence, fleeting scraps  
of paper, short-lived, evanescent, or transient, and these products are anything but.  
Their designs are classic, the beauty of the words and images timeless, and the papers  
we use acid-free, so no yellowing or brittleness. Our new Grids & Guides notebook  
is even bound in real cloth, in distinct contrast to the cheap plastic-impregnated paper 
that cover, so many sketchbooks these days. 

We are all paper people here in our office, crazy for beautiful books, sketchbooks, 
stationery, notecards, and writing implements (see the new Perfetto Pencils on page 4  
of the Paper + Goods section if you like pencils as much as we do!), so it was inevitable 
that we would turn our attention to the flip side of books, the cards, journals, stationery, 
and even sticky notes you’ll find leafing through in one direction. Our goal has been  
to bring the same attention to detail, design, value, and quality, along with the same 
delight and often slightly off-beat sensibility, that you find in our books (flip over and 
browse in the other direction). 

I recently gave a box of our Nigel Peake City and Country notecards to a friend  
as a present. While she was delighted at the beauty and quality of the cards, she was  
also a bit dismayed at what she saw as the work ahead of her: in her mind, these  
cards were all too beautiful to use and would each need to be matted and framed!  
I assured her this was not at all the intent, but was quite happy that she thought  
this highly of them.

In a time when so much seems impermanent, trivial, trite, fleeting, and empty  
of meaning, we’re privileged to create things—whether our library-quality books or,  
now, our suitable-for-framing paper goods—that, in my mind, add beauty and a  
sense of weight and significance. Whether this is found in our exceptional books  
or in a box of red-and-black pencils, I’m highly confident you’re looking in the right 
place, no matter from which direction you approach us.

Kevin Lippert
Publisher



Breakthrough!
pb / $17.50 / £10.99 
978-1-61689-039-1

Perennial Bestsellers Perennial Bestsellers

Brooklyn Makers
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-074-2

Instant
hc / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-085-8

The Guerilla Art Kit
wire-o / $19.95 / £11.99

978-1-56898-688-3 

Visual Complexity
pb / $35.00 / £21.99 
978-1-56898-219-7

The Map as Art
pb / $29.95 / £17.99
978-1-56898-972-3  

Stickwork
hc / $50.00 / £32.00
978-1-56898-862-7
pb / $34.95 / £20.00
978-1-56898-976-1

America’s Other Audubon
hc / $45.00 / £30.00
978-1-61689-059-9 

Tom Kundig: Houses 2
hc / $55.00 / £35.00 
978-1-61689-040-7

The Artist’s Eye
pb / $12.00 / £7.99
978-1-61689-056-8

You Are Here
pb / $24.95 / £14.99
978-1-56898-430-8

The Toaster Project
pb / $19.95 / £12.99 
978-1-56898-997-6

Thinking with Type
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-969-3 

Blackstock’s Collections
pb / $21.95 / £12.00
978-1-56898-579-4

Hand Job
pb / $35.00 / £20.00
978-1-56898-626-5

Elegantissima  
hc / $40.00 / £25.00
978-1-61689-097-1

A Year of Mornings
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-56898-784-2

Sign Painters
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-083-4 

Inside the Painter’s Studio
pb / $35.00 / £22.50
978-1-56898-852-8

The Architect Says
hc / $14.95 / £8.99
978-1-61689-093-3

Woodcut
hc / $29.95 / £19.99
978-1-61689-048-3

The Designer Says
hc / $14.95 / £8.99
978-1-61689-134-3

Obsessive Consumption
pb / $19.95 / £12.99
978-1-56898-890-0

The Filmmaker Says
hc / $14.95 / £8.99
978-1-61689-220-3



Bestselling titles in Design & tyPograPhy Bestselling titles in architecture

Tom Kundig: Houses 2
hc / $55.00 / £35.00
978-1-61689-040-7

Balthazar Korab
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-196-1

Lewis.Tsurumaki.Lewis 
Intensities

pb / $40.00 / £25.00
978-1-61689-066-7

Constructing a New Agenda  
pb / $45.00 / £30.00
978-1-56898-859-7

Sustainable Design
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-941-9

Steven Holl: House
hc / $40.00 / £25.00
978-1-56898-587-9

Citizens of No Place
pb / $19.95 / £12.99
978-1-61689-062-9

Generative Design
hc / $100.00 / £60.00

978-1-61689-077-3

Model Making
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-870-2

Le Corbusier Redrawn
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-068-1

Writing about Architecture
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-053-7

Lettering and Type
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-765-1

Designing for Social Change
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-047-6

The Wayfinding Handbook
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-769-9

Form+Code in Design,  
Art, and Architecture

pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-937-2

Grid Systems
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-465-0

Graphic Design
The New Basics

pb / $35.00 / £20.00
978-1-56898-702-6 

Graphic Design Thinking
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-979-2

How to Be a Graphic  
Designer without Losing  
Your Soul, New Edition 

pb / $24.95 
978-1-56898-983-9 

Typographic Systems
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-687-6

Geometry of Design
Second Edition,  

Revised and Updated
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-61689-036-0

The Greenest Home
hc / $45.00 / £27.99 
978-1-61689-124-4

Typography Sketchbooks
pb / $40.00

978-1-61689-042-1 

Thinking with Type
pb / $24.95 / £16.99
978-1-56898-969-3 



new & Bestselling gift titles recent highlights

Southern Makers
pb / $24.95 / £15.95
978-1-61689-164-0

Souvenir Nation
hc / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-135-0 

In the City
hc / $29.95 / £13.99
978-1-61689-154-1 

Draw Your Own Alphabets
pb / $19.95

978-1-61689-126-8 

The Architect Says
hc / $14.95 / £8.99
978-1-61689-093-3

Woodcut
hc / $29.95 / £19.99
978-1-61689-048-3

Blackstock’s Collections
pb / $21.95 / £12.00
978-1-56898-579-4

The Designer Says
hc / $14.95 / £8.99
978-1-61689-134-3

The Filmmaker Says
hc / $14.95 / £8.99
978-1-61689-220-3

Whiskey
hc / $16.95

978-1-61689-216-6

Shoes
hc / $16.95

978-1-61689-216-6

More Scenes from  
the Rural Life

hc / $24.95 / £14.99
978-1-61689-156-5 

Prospect Park
hc / $45.00 / £27.99
978-1-61689-118-3

Art Parks
flexi / $35.00 / £21.99

978-1-61689-129-9

The Big Picture
hc / $29.95 / £18.99
978-1-61689-165-7

From Russia with Doubt
pb / $30.00 / £18.99
978-1-61689-162-6

The Sea Ranch
hc / $65.00 / £40.00
978-1-61689-177-0

New Museums in China
hc / $50.00 / £30.00
978-1-61689-150-3

Jørn Utzon
hc / $60.00 / £35.00
978-1-61689-180-0

Rural Studio at Twenty
pb / $40.00 / £25.00
978-1-61689-153-4

Modern Modular
pb / $40.00 / £25.00
978-1-61689-051-3

Studio Life
pb / $35.00 / £21.99
978-1-61689-1329

Sign Painters
pb / $24.95 / £15.99
978-1-61689-083-4 



9

Also Available . . .

8

t h e  p ub l i c  l i b r a ry ch a p t e r  t i t l e52 53

Carnegie library, Ocean Park Branch Library,  
Santa Monica, California, 2011

Vermont Square Branch Library, Los Angeles, 
California, 2011 | This was the first library built in 
Los Angeles, in 1913. Formally called South Central, 

this area was home to one of the first jazz scenes in 
the western United States and later became 
associated with urban decay and street crime.

a rts & photogr a ph y   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  a rts & photogr a ph y

t h e  p ub l i c  l i b r a ry ch a p t e r  t i t l e144 145

Woman in charge of Post Office/Library, Tuscarora 
Branch Library, Tuscarora, Nevada, 2009

Meeting in Goodrich Memorial Library, Newport, 
Vermont 2009

t h e  p ubl i c  l i br a ry ch a p t e r  t i t l e130 131

Book mural on parking structure near Central 
Library, Kansas City, Missouri, 2012

New Deal–era paintings, Long Beach Public 
Library, Long Beach, California, 2005 | Suzanne 
Miller painted the library’s WPA mural in 1937. 
Librarians helped save this magnificent children’s 
mural from destruction when the old main library 
was torn down in the 1970s.

The L!brary  
Book
978-1-56898-832-0
$30.00 / £18.99
rights: w

Disappearance of 
Darkness
978-1-61689-095-7
$50.00 / £30.00
rights: w

March 2014
—
8 x 9 in / 20.3 x 22.9 cm
192 pp / 100 color / 75 b+w
Hardcover
978-1-61689-217-3
$35.00 / £21.99
rights: w

The Public Library
A Photographic Essay
Robert Dawson

Many of us have vivid recollections of childhood visits 
to a public library: the unmistakable musty scent, the 
excitement of checking out a stack of newly discovered 
books. Today, the more than 17,000 libraries in America 
also function as de facto community centers offering 
free access to the internet, job-hunting assistance,  
or a warm place to take shelter. And yet, across the 
country, cities large and small are closing public 
libraries or curtailing their hours of operation. Over  
the last eighteen years, photographer Robert Dawson 
has crisscrossed the country documenting hundreds  
of these endangered institutions. The Public Library 
presents a wide selection of Dawson’s photographs—
from the majestic reading room at the New York  
Public Library to Allensworth, California’s one-room 
Tulare County Free Library built by former slaves. 
Accompanying Dawson’s revealing photographs are 
essays, letters, and poetry by some of America’s most 
celebrated writers. A foreword by Bill Moyers and  
an afterword by Ann Patchett bookend this important 
survey of a treasured American institution.

• Features an impressive list of contributors, including 

Bill Moyers, Ann Patchett, Barbara Kingsolver, Amy 

Tan, Ann Lamott, E. B. White, Isaac Asimov, Dr. Seuss, 

Pulitzer-Prize winners Charles Simic and Philip Levine, 

and Luis Herrera, Library Journal’s 2012 Librarian  

of the Year

• The most comprehensive visual survey of American 

libraries ever published

• Includes libraries from all over the country, including 

the unconventional Berkeley, California tool-lending 

library and the first Little Free Library

• Robert Dawson’s photographs have been recognized by 

a Fellowship from the National Endowment for the Arts 

and the Dorothea Lange-Paul Taylor Prize. He is an 

instructor of photography at San Jose State University 

and Stanford University.

9 781616 892173

5 3 5 0 0



Also Available . . .

10 11Forthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  a rts & k i ds a rts & k i ds  |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming Titles

Pablo Picasso: Meet the Artist!
Patricia Geis

Pablo Picasso: Meet the Artist! takes young readers on  
an interactive journey through the remarkable life of  
the legendary Spanish painter. This engaging book uses 
a multitude of lift-the-flaps, cutouts, and pull tabs to 
explain how his art evolved over his lifetime—from his 
earliest painting at age seven to the great masterworks 
of Les Demoiselles d’ Avignon and Guernica. Readers  
are encouraged to make their own cubist collage using 
an enclosed sheet containing an eclectic collection  
of images. 

Patricia Geis is a graphic designer, an illustrator, and 

the author of numerous books for children

Alexander Calder: Meet the Artist!
Patricia Geis

No artist can put a smile on your face quicker than 
Alexander Calder. A sense of playfulness animates  
all of his work—from his signature hanging mobiles  
to his endlessly creative toys, drawings, and jewelry. 
Alexander Calder: Meet the Artist! is an exciting hands-
on introduction to this beloved American sculptor. 
Calder’s whimsical world is brought to life by 
imaginative pop-ups, pull tabs, lift-the-flaps, and 
cutouts. A universe of artistic possibilities opens up  
as young readers explore Calder’s creative evolution, 
play with his toy designs, and even create their own 
sculptural circus.

Patricia Geis is a graphic designer, an illustrator, and 

the author of numerous books for children

Also Available . . .

Draw Your Own 
Alphabets
978-1-61689-126-8
$19.95 
rights: naM

The Guerilla  
Art Kit
$19.95 / £11.99
978-1-56898-688-3 
rights: w

January 2014
—
8.25 x 11.75 in / 21 x 29.8 cm
16 pp / 48 color
Hardcover
978-1-61689-251-7
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: we

Also Available . . .

D.I.Y. Kids
978-1-56898-707-1
$14.95 / £8.99 
rights: w

The Artist’s Eye
$12.00 / £7.99
978-1-61689-056-8
rights: xaUnZ

January 2014
—
8.25 x 11.75 in / 21 x 29.8 cm
16 pp / 47 color
Hardcover
978-1-61689-225-8
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: we

9 781616 892517

5 2 4 9 5

9 781616 892258

5 2 4 9 5



13

Also Available . . .

12

Thinking with 
Type, 2nd, Revised, 
Expanded Edition
978-1-56898-969-3
$24.95 / £16.99
rights: w

Graphic Design  
The New Basics
978-1-56898-702-6
$35.00 / £20.00
rights: w

des ign br i efs   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  des ign br i efs

May 2014
—
7 x 8.5 in / 18 x 22 cm
208 pp / 200 color / 75 b+w
Paperback
978-1-61689-170-1
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

Type on Screen
A Critical Guide for Designers, Writers, Developers, 
and Students
Ellen Lupton, editor

The long awaited follow-up to our all-time bestseller 
Thinking with Type is here. Type on Screen is the 
definitive guide to using classic typographic concepts  
of form and structure to make dynamic compositions 
for screen-based applications. Covering a broad range 
of technologies—from electronic publications and 
websites to videos and mobile devices—this hands-on 
primer presents the latest information available to help 
designers make critical creative decisions, including 
how to choose typefaces for the screen, how to style 
beautiful, functional text and navigation, how to apply 
principles of animation to text, and how to generate 
new forms and experiences with code-based operations. 
Type on Screen is an essential design tool for anyone 
seeking clear and focused guidance about typography 
for the digital age. 

• Ideal textbook for college-level courses in web  

design, interaction design, and motion graphics

• Packed with illustrations from the international design 

community

• Accompanied by a companion website, www. 

typeonscreen.net, that provides live demonstrations of 

screen-based hierarchies, interfaces, logotypes,  

and animations

• Ellen Lupton is the author of thirteen books with 

PAPress, including Thinking with Type (more than 

100,000 sold and translated into ten languages), Graphic 

Design: The New Basics, and Graphic Design Thinking

10  \\ T
Y

P
E O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

11  \\ FO
N

TS FO
R

 SCR
EEN

Back in 2006, before web fonts changed the world, hypertext 
luminary Oliver Reichenstein crashed into the design scene 
with his article “Web Design is 95% Typography.” He warned 
that because the world wide web is composed mostly of letters, 
internet-makers better wise up and start paying attention to text. 
Good typography, argued Reichenstein, is not about choosing 
fonts. The pioneering printers of the Italian Renaissance (as well 
as the Swiss design rationalists of the 1950s and 60s) plied their 
craft with just a few type styles; so too could web designers 
create beautifully structured pages with a minimal range of 
typefaces. 
 The idea of solving any problem with a single font was an 
easy sell back then, when web designers were restricted to the 
skimpy handful of type styles that could be found on the operating 
system of every end user. The graphic landscape of the web has, 
of course, radically expanded. Networked typography now teems 
with the diversity of a tropical rain forest—and it is littered, alas, 
with more trash than an urban underpass.
 This chapter aims to help designers and developers make their 
way through today’s welter of typographic choice. By looking at 
the visual anatomy and cultural geography of letterforms, you will 
learn why a great typeface is a such a noble piece of work—and 
why a bad one is such a tragic embarrassment. Armed with our 
typographical field notes, you’ll be ready to venture on through a 
hand-picked menagerie of screen-ready fonts. 
 Collected here are typefaces that have proven their beauty 
and usefulness across platforms. We have ranked each font for 
its readability, showmanship, classiness, and more, and we have 
looked at how each one renders on multiple operating systems 
and browsers. The result of these labors is a small but powerful 
army of trustworthy type that will enable you, fair designer, to 
speak clearly and consistently to users of every stripe. 

CHRIS TOPHER CL ARK

FONTS ON  
SCREEN

A-SANS  Here, the lowercase letter g is shown 
with its vector outlines and hinted nodes 
optimized for screen use. Design: Young Sun 
Compton, 2013.

READ MORE >>  Oliver Reichenstein, “Web 
Design is 95% Typography,” Information 
Architects, October 2006, http://ia.net/blog/
the-web-is-all-about-typography-period/

01_Fonts_on_Screen.indd   10-11 7/17/13   12:14 PM

88  \\ T
Y

P
E O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

89  \\ D
IG

ITA
L P

U
B

LIS
H

IN
G

THOMAS This proposal for eReader 
software is inspired by a publication 
proposed by American political leader 
Thomas Jefferson in the eighteenth 
century. Jefferson, a proponent of 
rational thinking and the 
Enlightenment, wanted to publish an 
edition of the New Testament that 
featured the philosophical and 
political teachings of Jesus but 
eliminated the miracles and mystical 
events. The interface illustrated here 
would sort through any text and 
highlight the non-scientific passages; 
an animation would  dramatize the 
purge. Design: Eric Mortenson, 2011.

IN THE CLASSROOM: EXPERIMENTAL READERS 
WITH ERIC GUNTHER

Interaction designer Eric Gunther, a partner in the Boston firm SoSo Ltd.,  
led a workshop with graduate students at MICA in 2011 to create prototypes 
for digital readers. The challenge was the conceive of new ways for users 
to interact with text on a device such as an iPad or Kindle. How might users 
navigate or customize the text of a book in more useful or intuitive ways? 
How might technologies such as natural language processing (used 
extensively in the work of SoSo Ltd.) create new approaches to filtering and 
transforming content? The ideas prototyped here include proposals for 
practical, user-centred features as well as a critical concept that critiques 
ideas of censorship and scientific rationality. 

DRAW RIVERS Drag finger to reveal 
new content or opportunities for 
transition.

OPEN LEADING Use pinch and spread 
gesture to reveal extra content 
where indicated by symbols.

SPATIAL TEXT NAVIGATION 
Continuing chapter blocks have 
a directionally specific layout, 
expressing spatial qualities.

MICRO-MACRO TEXT NAVIGATION 
View of whole text becomes a scroll 
bar; user swipes to change chapters.

Design: Alice Hom, 2011.

1
1

2

2

3

4

3 4

03_Digital_Publishing.indd   88-89 7/17/13   12:18 PM

72  \\ T
Y

P
E O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

73  \\ T
E

X
T O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

SPECIAL CHARACTERS

A refined typographic system is made up of more than a well-chosen palette 
of fonts and reader-friendly structural cues. Many professionally designed 
typefaces include glyphs that add nuance and refinement to the presentation 
of text. Browsers are well on their way to supporting expanded features that 
for centuries have been markers of fine typography in print. Small caps, whose 
height matches the body of the lowercase x, look elegant and discrete within a 
paragraph of text; small caps are drawn with squarish proportions and a meaty 
line stroke, which makes them attractive for use as heads, subheads, bylines, 
and more. Old style or nonlining numerals have ascenders and descenders like 
lowercase letters; old style numerals have a modest visual footprint within a 
body of text, where conventional lining numerals (the height of capitals) can 
sometimes tower over their surroundings. Elements such as small caps and 
old style numerals as well as kerning pairs, ligatures, and alternate characters, 
when used properly, separate the typographers from the typists. 
 The OpenType font format packs all these delicious features into a single 
font file. OpenType fonts often have the suffix Pro (Adobe Garamond Pro) 
or the prefix or suffix OT or OTF (Tisa OT). On the web, potential stylistic 
refinements include ligatures and kerning pairs (which help letterforms fit 
neatly with other characters), and alternate shapes such as small-caps and 
subscript/superscript. Access to these features has been limited for web 
designers until recently. Now, such declarations as font-variant or font-feature-
settings are being proposed as ways to give designers access to the full range 
of features available with an OpenType font. 

 
font-variant:small-caps; 

font-variant-numeric:oldstyle-nums;

text-rendering:normal; 

text-rendering:optimizeLegibility;

affluent acting
font-feature-settings: normal;

affluent acting
font-feature-settings:“liga” 1, “dlig” 1;

SMALL CAPS AND OLD STYLE NUMERALS Using the font-
variant property allows designers to enrich web type with  
small caps and old style numerals.

FINE TYPOGRAPHIC DETAILS Small caps, old 
style numeral, and ligatures are no longer the 
exclusive domain of print design. Design: Elliot 
Jay Stocks, 2012.

AN EVOLVING STANDARD CSS3 proposes two new properties 
to give designers the full range of typographic detail available 
in the OpenType fonts they use.Even the gravitas of the swash 
is available to web designers today with the font-feature-
settings CSS property. Design: Elliot Jay Stocks, 2012.

COMMON OPENTYPE FEATURES Below are some 
OpenType features designers might use and their  
font-feature-settings values:

Common ligatures “liga” 
Discretionary ligatures “dlig” 
Small caps “smcp”  
Lining numerals “lnum”  
Old-style numerals “onum”  

READ MORE >>dev.w3.org/csswg/css-fonts/

KERNING PAIRS AND LIGATURES One way that modern 
browsers handle kerning pairs and ligatures is by using the 
text-rendering declaration. NOTE: applying this to large blocks 
of text can extend the load times on slower devices.

PSEUDO SMALL CAPS True small caps 
have the same stroke weight as the upper 
and lowercase characters around them. 
Software creates pseudo small caps by 
shrinking down normal caps to more or 
less the x-height; the resulting letters look 
starved and sickly because their weights 
don’t match that of their brethren.

 

02_Text_on_Screen.indd   72-73 7/17/13   12:17 PM

170  \\ T
Y

P
E O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

171  \\ A
N

IM
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 C
O

D
E

COMBINE TECHNIQUES 

Although animation can be highly abstract, designers often use motion to 
imitate movements and behaviors from the physical world. As projects build 
in complexity, designers manipulate multiple parameters to create text that 
appears to inhabit a dynamic, three-dimensional universe.

REVOLVE + ZOOM Each word is displayed and then rotated and enlarged.

PAN + OPACITY The camera pans to each word and pauses when the word is opaque. 

PAN + ROTATE The camera pans and rotates to reval the type.

BORED TO DEATH 2009, US, 47 seconds. Director: Tom Barham. 
Production Company: Curious Pictures. Executive Producer: Mary 
Knox. Head of Production: John Cline. Producer: Paul Schneider. 
Animation: Anthony Santoro, Marci Ichimura, Mark Rubo, Mark 
Pecoraro. Illustrator/Artist: Dean Haspiel. Pre-Visualization: 
Mark Corotan, Executive Producers: Sarah Condon, Troy Miller, 
Stephanie Davis, Dave Becky, Jonathan Ames. Producers: Anna 
Dokoza, Brad Carpenter. Client: HBO/Dakota Films. Courtesy HBO.

Designers employ lighting, textures, transparency, and photographic 
imagery to make typography come to life, as if the text were performing on 
a physical stage. Type becomes a character in a living drama as the realms 
of analogue and digital expression converge.

06_Animation_and_Code.indd   170-171 7/17/13   12:51 PM

97  \\ D
E

S
IG

N
IN

G
 LO

G
O

T
Y

P
E

SAs a typographic medium, interface design expresses the internal 
structure of a document (its heads and subheads, tables and 
lists) as well as the framework of menus, buttons, and links that 
guides us through it. Whether sending text messages or reading 
news sites, users encounter screen-based text in countless 
circumstances. Typographic design helps shape the meaning and 
function of this constant stream of content.  
 Digital users respond to a familiar lexicon of interactions, from 
click, tap, and drag to pull, pinch, and swipe. Mouse-over states 
and subtle animation effects signal that interaction is available, 
as do basic typographic cues such as an underline or a change in 
color. Reacting to subtle depictions of light and shadow, users learn 
to anticipate how media will behave. Edges and planes that glow, 
bevel, cast a shadow, shimmer with transparency, or fade into light 
or darkness indicate doorways to new information or new events. 
 Conceptually, interactive media projects are constructed 
in layers, yielding a complex three-dimensional space that 
allows content to move in and out of visibility. Constructing this 
architecture is a major task for the interaction designer, who 
creates an expanded canvas for the user to travel through and 
across, in depth and beyond the frame. The principle of hide and 
reveal allows designers to display more data—at larger sizes—
within the limited window of a browser or device.
 Designing interactive spaces demands considerable planning. 
Wireframes—diagrams of a project’s basic elements—communicate 
the designer’s intent to developers and clients. Wireframes are a 
form of prototype, an approximation of a product that explains its 
features and tests its functionality. Prototypes are crucial tools for 
designers in every field. 
 The craft of interface design pulls back to take in the bird’s eye 
view of overall structure and zooms in to view the close-up details 
that invite human touch and agency.

JAVIER LOPEZ  

ALICE HOM 

TYPE AND  
INTERFACE

MAX PLANCK INSTITUTES MULTI-TOUCH INSTALLATION 
Design: Moritz Stefaner and Christopher Warnow, 2011.

04_Type_and_Interface.indd   96-97 7/19/13   12:52 AM

130  \\ T
Y

P
E O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

131  \\ IC
O

N
S A

N
D

 LO
G

O
T

Y
P

E
S

IN THE CLASSROOM: ICONS  
WITH ELLEN LUPTON

Students in Ellen Lupton’s Graphic Design I course at MICA designed icon 
families built from bits and pieces of a square. They began abstractly, by 
dissecting a series of squares with straight lines. They then used these 
diagrams to create shapes for building simple images. The project demanded 
thinking about constraints, modularity, consistency, abstraction, and simplicity. 
The project challenged students to construct drawings using shapes instead of 
lines—a shift in method for many participants. Students also sought to express 
their individual points of view through their quirky choices of subject matter.

AMISH ICONS Simple forms combine to represent a simple life  
in these icons depicting the customs of the Amish people.  
Design: Ben Sifel, 2009.BOTTLES These elegant icons for familiar bottle types line up to 

become a stark commercial still life. Design: Emi MacLeod, 2009.

OFFICE SUPPLIES These clever drawings depict a range of 
everyday office supplies (including the mental fuel contained in a 
cup of coffee). The scissors proved especially challenging. 
Design: Wendy Du, 2009.

05_Icons_and_Logotypes.indd   130-131 7/17/13   12:48 PM

52  \\ T
Y

P
E O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

53  \\ T
E

X
T O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

THE GRID

Since the 1950s, print designers have used grids to structure the empty 
void of the page into rhythmically structured “white space.” A digital screen 
consists of thousands of square pixels. Even as these pixel elements get 
smaller and curves appear smoother, the screen’s underlying squareness 
doesn’t change. Embracing the innate rectilinear texture of the screen, 
designers can define robust and flexible grids for arranging content. Even a 
simple website contains varied parts. The home page doesn’t serve the same 
purpose as a list of blog posts or an about page; a grid serves to give them 
a common structure. The grid needs to be fine-grained enough to support 
multiple templates. 

Column

Gutter 

Unit

MAKING THE GRID Working with 960 pixels of screen width, 
we have subdivided our real estate into sixteen equal units, 
establishing the basis for a flexible, adabtable grid system. 

BREAKING IT DOWN Sixteen units easily 
regroup into two, four, or eight larger units.

Each unit contains a 50-pixel column with a 5-pixel 
gutter on either side. Principles adapted from  
Khoi Vinh, Ordering Disorder, 2010. A well defined grid offers a great deal of flexibility for laying out content.

02_Text_on_Screen.indd   52-53 7/17/13   12:17 PM

202  \\ T
Y

P
E O

N
 S

C
R

E
E

N

203  \\ A
N

IM
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 C
O

D
E

 D E S I G N S T U D Y  

BUILDING AN ALPHABET WITH CSS 

The letterforms shown here are crafted entirely using CSS. Programmer 
David Desandro created his Curtis CSS typeface (opposite page) to see if it 
was possible to build type in the browser. The browser renders each shape 
in each letter using a combination of background color, border width, border 
radius, and absolute and relative positioning. Gabe Kelly was inspired by 
Desdandro to create his own alphabet (below).  
 

CURTIS CSS TYPEFACE To construct these characters, 
David Desandro used CSS spans to create the letterforms. 
He constructed the R from four elements (inside split_vert, 
outside split_vert, stroke, and fill):

<span class=“css_char r”>

 R

 <span class=“inside split_vert”> 

  </span>

 <span class=“outside split_vert”> 

  </span>

 <span class=“stroke”></span>

 <span class=“fill”></span>

</span>

TØTB Each character of this playful display alphabet is made up of 
divs that are given an ID and then styled and positioned with CSS. 
Design: Gabe Kelley. Below is the markup for B:

<div id=”b” class=”letterform”> 

 <div id=”b_left”></div> 

 <div id=”b_top_bowl”></div> 

 <div id=”b_bottom_bowl”></div> 

 <div id=”b_top_corner”></div> 

 <div id=”b_middle_corner”></div> 

 <div id=”top_corner_shadow”></div> 

 <div id=”middle_corner_shadow”></div> 

</div>

06_Animation_and_Code.indd   202-203 7/17/13   12:52 PM

9 781616 891701

5 2 4 9 5



15

Also Available . . .

14

Sign Painters
978-1-61689-083-4
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

I Paid the Light Bill Just 
to See Your Face 
Love in Letters Notecards
978-1-61689-238-8
$14.95 / £10.99
rights: w

v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e

February 2014
—
7.25 x 8.25 in / 18.4 x 21 cm
180 pp / 140 color
Paperback
978-1-61689-208-1
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

A Love Letter to the City
Stephen Powers

Stretched across city walls and along rooftops, Stephen 
Powers’s colorful large-scale murals sneak up on you. 
“Open your eyes / I see the sunrise,” “If you were here 
I’d be home,” “Forever begins when you say yes.” What 
at first looks like nothing as much as an advertisement 
suddenly becomes something grander and more 
mysterious—a hand-painted love letter at billboard  
size. Combining community activism and public art,  
Powers and his team of sign mechanics collaborate with 
a neighborhood’s residents to create visual jingles—
sincere and often poignant affirmations and confessions 
that reflect the collective hopes and dreams of the  
host community. A Love Letter to the City gathers the 
artist’s powerful public art project for the first time, 
including murals on the walls and rooftops of Brooklyn 
and Syracuse, New York; Philadelphia; Dublin and 
Belfast, Ireland; São Paolo, Brazil, and Johannesburg, 
South Africa.  

• Published simultaneously with our new Stephen Powers 

notecards, I Paid the Light Bill Just to See Your Face 

• A strong follow-up to our bestselling Sign Painters  

that will appeal to graphic designers and artists,  

as well as Powers’s numerous longtime fans  

and followers

• Features a wealth of sketches, color photography,  

and anecdotes on the process of making public art

• Powers, born in Philadelphia and known in the 1990s by 

his graffiti tag ESPO, currently lives and works in New 

York City 

4 Foreword / Peter Eleey 6 Introduction / Stephen Powers

170 Image Credits 171 Love Supreme 

31 Dublin & Belfast11 Coney Island 53 Philadelphia

77 Syracuse 95 São Paulo

141 Johannesburg

115 Brooklyn

155 ICY Signs

A LOVE LETTER TO THE CITY10 11CONEY ISLAND

On the day I moved to New York—August 1, 1994—
after the last duffel bag of clothes was dropped on the 
floor, I took the F train to Coney Island and rode the 
Cyclone. I got the sand in my shoes, and I returned to 
Coney again and again, and every time I was inspired 
and influenced by what I saw out there. 

left: Esposer on the front car of the Cyclone.  
The Cyclone is eighty-six years old and virtually 
unchanged since day one. Well, in the beginning,  
the ride had no cushioning and no restraints.  
No wonder Charles Lindbergh said it was more  
thrilling than flying across the Atlantic.

p. 13: Hours devoured, days slayed, months dumped, 
years disappeared. As Mark Dancey told me, “Kill time 
before it kills you.” Oh, and “slayed” isn’t a typo. No 
typos in art.

A LOVE LETTER TO THE CITY86 87SYRACUSE

A LOVE LETTER TO THE CITY48 49DUBLIN & BELFAST

CHAPTER 1

top: The light of my life 

bottom: This is slang for snogging, so it’s said.

opposite: Opposite the Tivoli Theatre. Twenty-four-hour 
manned security in operation. Hopefully the surgery was 
successful and they will be back to doing nothing soon.

A LOVE LETTER TO THE CITY164 165ICY SIGNS

The sign table at 72 Fourth Avenue

9 781616 892081

5 2 4 9 5



17

Also Available . . .

16

Brooklyn Makers
978-1-61689-074-2
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

Southern Makers
978-1-61689-164-0
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e

January 2014
—
5.3 x 6.6 in / 13.5 x 16.8 cm
112 pp / 81 color / 24 b+w
Hardcover
978-1-61689-224-1
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

Conversations on the Hudson
An Englishman bicycles five hundred miles  
through the Hudson Valley meeting artists  
and craftspeople along the way
Nick Hand

One spring day in 2012, fresh from his circumnaviga-
tion of the British Isles, English designer Nick Hand  
set off on his bicycle from Brooklyn, New York, and 
pedaled north along the Hudson River toward its 
source in the Adirondack Mountains. His leisurely pace 
suited his simple agenda—to talk to the artists and 
craftspeople he met along the way. Conversations on the 
Hudson is a visual record of his five-hundred-mile  
journey through the hills, mountains, and countryside 
of the Hudson Valley. Hand’s casual approach brings 
out the best in people, who eagerly open up their  
studios and workshops and share their personal stories. 
This one-of-a-kind collection pairs Hand’s beautiful 
photographs alongside visits to a seed librarian,  
a printer and publisher, a brewer, a stone sculptor,  
a sheep farmer, a distiller, a maple syrup producer,  
and a boat restorer, among others. 

• Brings together two examples of the popular  

“slow movement”—long-distance bicycle touring  

and local craftsmanship

• First book focusing exclusively on the artists and 

craftspeople of the Hudson Valley

• Elegantly designed package includes hand- 

drawn illustrations 

• Features New York artists and craftspeople living  

in New York City, Mount Kisco, Haverstraw, Newburgh, 

Accord, Kingston, Hudson, Chatham, Ghent,  

Valatie, Schuylerville, and Northumberland

3938

he wrote about the dropping of the atom bomb and how he saw the world 
had turned at that point.

I did the same thing. I set the type by hand, printed it—one 
hundred copies—sewed it on the kitchen table, and carried that to 
bookstores. And then, every year during college, I made one book as a 
summer project. By senior year, what was a hobby had suddenly become 
this little business, and people were coming to work in my dorm room, 
and we were shipping out books. My poor roommate, I remember, had to 
navigate through these piles of boxes. The books slowly became eclectic 
in content, and mixed in content, from books of poetry, short stories, 
fiction, history. I did two books of short stories with John Updike, a book 
of James Merrill’s poetry, Mark Strand’s poetry, a lot of history, a book of 
Abraham Lincoln’s letters. 

This has been a dream my entire life, to finally bring all these 
crafts and operations together. It’s almost like a little artisanal village, 
all together in one place. 

We are committed to typography, beautiful printmaking, 
beautiful paper, beautiful binding—and bringing that craftsmanship 
and design together with interesting texts and manuscripts. This notion 
of preserving certain inspirations, whether it’s a short story, a work 
of fiction, a historic document, a manuscript, to present it in a format 
that is beautiful, that will last, that will be here for readers yet unborn, 
becomes philosophically meaningful. 

The book as a medium for communicating ideas has lasted longer 
than anything. Everyone says the book is dead; the Yellow Pages may be 
dead, but the book certainly isn’t.

I’m Luke Pontifell, Luke Ives Pontifell. I’m a printer and publisher of 
handmade, limited edition books and a bookbinder. 

At Thornwillow Press, our work involves the different related 
crafts connected to the written word, consolidated in one complex of 
nineteenth-century factory buildings. All of these crafts are under 
this one roof, starting at one end with the design, typesetting, and 
editorial processes to the plate making—where we make the copper 
plates and letterpress plates. Then, in the print room, are the presses 
for the books—we have engraving presses, die stamping presses for 
the stationery and for the illustrations in the books, which are often 
engraved. We also make our own envelopes for the stationery and our 
own marbled papers and paste papers for the books. In the bindery on 
the second floor is where the leatherwork, the gold tooling, and the edge 
gilding take place. 

So, our work starts at one end of the building as an idea, and it 
comes out the other end as a printed bound book that is handmade at 
every step, with the emphasis on beautiful design and craftsmanship. 

I’ve been doing this for twenty-six years. I started in high school 
when I was sixteen, after taking a course in letterpress printing at the 
Center for Book Arts in New York. I printed a children’s book, which was 
written by a family friend for her grandchildren, and sewed it on the 
kitchen table. I carried it to bookstores and asked, “Would you sell this 
book?” And they said, “No.” I found a few stores that said, “Yes.” In the 
meantime they’ve gone out of business! Then a family friend William 
Shirer, a historian who wrote Berlin Diary, joked, “Oh, Luke, you should 
print something of mine.” I was seventeen. He had this manuscript that 

Luke Ives Pontifell, Printer and Publisher
Newburgh, Orange County

6362

electronic stuff. I’m passionate about the relationship between music 
and moving images. There’s a wonderful relationship that I noticed in 
Balinese music and dance, and it struck me to the core; a relationship 
between movement and sound, this marriage of the two, that is 
extraordinary—and that you never see in ballet and only occasionally 
see in modern dance. 

I really stopped performing solo piano over twenty years ago, 
though I continued performing with an ensemble called The Repeatos. 
While we all come from various musical traditions we are passionate 
about free improvisation. We’ve done this for twenty years, but we’re 
often not able to perform for long stretches because it’s hard to get 
seven people who live in seven different places together. Then this idea 
came up of returning to solo piano. You don’t have to carry it with you, 
you don’t need a roadie, and you can just show up and play. No trying 
to schedule around six other people. So I’ve been evolving this same 
kind of spontaneous improvisation on the piano, where I sit and I play 
the moment. First I recorded two CDs of solo piano music, then I had 
the courage to go out and perform these evenings of improvisatory solo 
piano live, starting with small parlor concerts and moving to concert 
halls in Toronto, Woodstock, and soon New York City.

I’m really loving it because it’s bringing together my classical 
training, the free improv, the minimalism, and all the film score projects 
that I’ve been working on. So it’s an exciting time.

I’m Julie Hedrick. I’m a painter and a poet. We’re in Kingston, New York, 
in the Chapel Room, in my studio. 

I feel very connected to the Hudson Valley, the landscape and  
the river running through the middle of it. I usually spend every morning 
visiting the river. Walking along it first thing, that sort of sets the tone for 
the day. I bring that quality and energy into the work that I do. It’s  
a combination of grandeur and magic in the smallest details as well.  
And it’s always changing. And, the scale: I’m comfortable in large spaces.  
I like to recreate that feeling. 

These canvases are abstract and they are very simple, but the 
feeling of standing in front of the Hudson River is what I’m trying to 
capture and bring to others through the abstraction of this color and the 
quality of the changing light. These canvases, they change as well, all day 
long, depending on the kind of light that’s reflected on them. It’s almost 
like they’re living. I imagine—because I haven’t had this exhibition yet—
that when people walk into the gallery they are going to feel like that they 
are walking into the forest, walking next to the river. They’ll experience 
the light and the energy of that, there. 

There’s something about Peter’s music—the composition and 
the feeling of it—and the composition and feeling of my painting. It’s 
connected, it always has been. 

I’m Peter Wetzler, a composer and pianist. 
It’s an exciting time for me. I write music for film and television, 

and I have a radio show called Sound Forms: Conversations with 
Composers. I also write music for postmodern dancers, more avant-garde 

Julie Hedrick, Painter and Poet
Peter Wetzler, Composer and Pianist

Kingston, Ulster County

9 781616 892241

5 2 4 9 5



19

Also Available . . .

18 Forthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming Titles

Instant
978-1-61689-085-8
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

Sign Painters
978-1-61689-083-4
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

February 2014
—
7.87 x 10 in / 20 x 25.5 cm
192 pp / 180 color / 40 b+w
Paperback
978-1-61689-228-9
$29.95 
rights: naM

The Bike Deconstructed
A Grand Tour of the Modern Bicycle
Richard Hallett

A metal frame, two wheels, pedals, a seat, and 
handlebars—on first glance, bicycles look pretty 
straightforward. And yet, even today’s most stripped- 
down bicycles can feature as many as two hundred 
parts, each with a critical role to play. The unbelievably 
efficient way they work together is what makes modern 
bicycles such marvels of compact engineering, and 
sometimes frustrating to diagnose and repair. In  
The Bike Deconstructed, bicycle guru Richard Hallett 
dismantles the modern bicycle to uncover the origin, 
design, and evolution of every integral part. Through 
stunning photography, accessible writing, and clear 
diagrams, Hallett examines every aspect of the bike in 
detail—from the anatomy of the drive chain to the 
geometry of the main frame, and from spoke weaving 
patterns to the effect of fork rake on steering and 
stability. So whether you are a leisurely cruiser or have 
dreams of entering the Tour de France, The Bike 
Deconstructed is your must-have cycle resource.

• A clear guide to the sometimes arcane world of bicycle 

operation, parts, and maintenance 

• Clearly written texts, close-up photographs, and  

detailed drawings remove the intimidation factor  

many feel in the sport

• Author Richard Hallett, former editor of 

RoadCyclingUK.com, is well known in the bicycle  

world for his knowledge of the intricacies of cycling 

technology

9 781616 892289

5 2 9 9 5



21

Also Available . . .

20

Visual Complexity
978-1-61689-219-7
$35.00 / £21.99
rights: w

Cartographies of 
Time
978-1-61689-058-2
$35.00 / £22.50
rights: w

v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e

March 2014
—
7.5 x 10 in / 19.1 x 25.4 cm
208 pp / 135 color / 60 b+w
Hardcover
978-1-61689-218-0
$29.95/ £18.99
rights: w

The Book of Trees
Visualizing Branches of Knowledge
Manuel Lima

Our critically acclaimed bestseller Visual Complexity 
was the first in-depth examination of the burgeoning 
field of information visualization. Particularly 
noteworthy are the numerous historical examples  
of past efforts to make sense of complex systems of 
information. In this new companion volume, The  
Book of Trees, data viz expert Manuel Lima examines 
the more than eight hundred year history of the tree 
diagram, from its roots in the illuminated manuscripts 
of medieval monasteries to its current resurgence as  
an elegant means of visualization. Lima presents two 
hundred intricately detailed tree diagram illustrations 
on a remarkable variety of subjects—from some of the 
earliest known examples from ancient Mesopotamia  
to the manuscripts of medieval monasteries to 
contributions by leading contemporary designers.  
A timeline of capsule biographies on key figures in  
the development of the tree diagram rounds out this 
one-of-a-kind visual compendium.

• Manuel Lima’s www.visualcomplexity.com averages 

more than 5,000 unique daily visitors 

• Tree diagrams suggest strategies for representing 

data across many disciplines, including science, law, 

geneology, linguistics, economics, and sociology 

• Includes fascinating examples, such as early conceptual-

izations of heaven and hell, kinship diagrams of kings  

of France and West Virginian mountaineers, and  

analyses of recipe ingredients 

• Lima was named one of the “fifty most creative and 

influential minds of 2009” by Creativity magazine.  

He is a Fellow of the Royal Society of Arts and the  

New York–based design lead for Codeacademy.com. 

20 21BOOK OF TREES INTRODUCTION  

 Fig. 7
	 Anonymous
 The fall of man 
 Sixteenth century

	

	Illustration, probably the frontispiece to 

a sixteenth-century edition of the New 

Testament, featuring the well-known 

biblical tale of the fall of man. The fall 

is one of the most widely depicted 

scenes of Christian theology, generally 

portraying Adam and Eve next to the 

tree of knowledge of good and evil, 

holding an apple and being tempted 

by a leaning serpent to eat it. This 

particular version depicts several animal 

species surrounding Adam and Eve 

in the Garden of Eden, enclosed by a 

beautifully ornamented frame.

©	The	Trustees	of	the	British	Museum.		

All	rights	reserved.

 Fig. 6
	 Anonymous
 The Tree of Life

 1770 

	 		Etching showing Christ crucified on 

a tree, which bears fruits carrying the 

names of virtues, such as peace, refuge, 

security, goodwill, eternal redemption, 

pardon, and righteousness. The roots 

of the tree reveal seven descriptions of 

godliness: glorious, gracious, holy, just, 

wise, almighty, and omnipresent. Below 

the tree are the priests John Wesley 

and George Whitefield preaching to a 

crowd on the street. At the bottom, the 

engraving also features an inscription 

of a well-known biblical passage 

referencing the tree of life.

©	The	Trustees	of	the	British	Museum.		

All	rights	reserved.

 Fig. 8
	 Hans Sebald Beham
 The Fall of Man    
 ca. 1525–27

	 	Woodcut print of the fall of man 

with a forest in the background, 

showing Adam grabbing an apple 

out of Eve’s left hand and Eve taking 

another apple from the leaning serpent. 

At the center of the tree’s trunk, above 

the coiled serpent, is an oversize skull, 

a reminder of the consequences of 

disobedience to God. In a later version 

of this same scene, the German 

engraver Beham features the skull with 

a full-bodied skeleton intertwined with 

the tree of knowledge of good and evil.

©	The	Trustees	of	the	British	Museum.		

All	rights	reserved.

166 167BOOK OF TREES VORONOI TREEMAPS

 Oliver Deussen
 Eclipse Voronoi treemap
 2010

 A Voronoi treemap of the hierarchical 

file structure of the multilanguage 

software development system Eclipse, 

showing fifteen thousand classes. 

  Jörg Bernhardt, Juliane Siebourg, 
 Julia Schüler, and Henry Mehlan
 Vortices
 Omics data visualization using 
 treemaps
 2011

 A Voronoi treemap where cells 

represent Bacillus subtilis genes. 

Following the human genome 

sequencing, “omics” is a recent 

neologism that refers to a variety 

of areas in systems biology that 

end in “-omics,” such as genomics, 

proteomics, transcriptomics, 

metabolomics, and metallomics. Most 

omics studies focus on the functions, 

behaviors, and interactions of genes, 

molecules, and proteins. This diagram 

shows the difference in gene expression 

between a Bacillus subtilis culture 

grown under optimal conditions and 

one where cells suffered from glucose 

starvation. Jörg Bernhardt and his 

team have become strong advocates 

of the use of Voronoi treemaps in 

bioinformatics, specifically for mapping 

and analyzing proteomes (sets of 

proteins expressed by a genome, tissue, 

cell, or organism). 

58 59BOOK OF TREES FIGURATIVE TREES

 Tree of Exceptions
 From Apud Hugonem à Porta, 

 Digestum Novum: Pandectarum 

 Iuris Civilis Tomus Tertius

 1551 (left)

 This arboreal scheme, part of a 

surviving sixteenth-century edition of 

Corpus Juris Civilis (Body of civil law, 

see page xx) by Apud Hugonem à 

Porta, maps a set of exceptions related 

to a particular treatise. 

 Tree of Fiefs
 From Apud Hugonem à Porta, 

 Volumen: hoc complectitur

 1553 (right)

 An integral part of Corpus Juris Civilis 

(Body of civil law) appearing in the 

Codex Justinianus (Code of Justinian), 

the first part of the work. The Codex 

Justinianus contains a thorough list 

of the existing imperial constitutiones 

(formal announcements or decrees), in 

respect to various topics, particularly 

laws on religion and mandates against 

heresy and paganism. This illustration 

shows an arboreal scheme of fiefs 

(fees or feudal tenures) and is followed 

by seven pages of detailed feudal 

legislation as it relates to this diagram. 

 Genealogical tree of Charles Magius
 From Paul Veronese, Codex Magius

 1568–73 (opposite)

  
 Part of an eighteen-page manuscript 

featuring a series of highly finished 

miniature paintings on vellum describing 

the adventures and misfortunes of the 

noble Venetian Charles Magius, also 

known as Carlo Maggi. This tree depicts 

Magius’s lineage. 

52 53BOOK OF TREES FIGURATIVE TREES

 Anonymous
 Tree of consanguinity
 From Decretalium copiosum 

 argumentum

 ca. 1450–1510

	 A woodcut depicting the various 

ties between family members in the 

popular archetype of the tree of 

 Loyset Liédet
 Tree of consanguinity
 1471

	

consanguinity. The illustration, part 

of a manuscript containing texts on 

canon law and papal decrees during the 

reign of Pope Gregory IX (ca. 1170–1241), 

features a hierarchical breakdown of 

blood relationships of a given person 

(possibly a king), who stands behind the 

tree while holding two of its branches. 

Superimposed on the traditional 

arboreal composition is a diagrammatic, 

orthogonal lattice tying together the 

forty-one degrees of relationship. This 

particular configuration of the tree of 

consanguinity has been explored in 

numerous manuscripts throughout the 

Middle Ages.

©	The	Trustees	of	the	British	Museum.		

All	rights	reserved.

Illustration by Loyset Liédet (1420–79), 

a Dutch miniaturist and illuminator 

whose patrons included Philip the 

Good (the duke of Burgundy from 

1419 to 1467) and Charles the Bold 

(the duke of Burgundy from 1467 to 

1477). This particular illustration is 

part of a manuscript on jurisprudence 

and illustrates the various kinship 

relations among family members. It 

is accompanied by a text covering 

the explicit conditions of marriage; in 

order to avoid any risk of incest and 

consanguinity. 

182 183BOOK OF TREES SUNBURSTS

 Christopher Collins, Sheelagh 
 Carpendale, and Gerald Penn
 DocuBurst
 2008

 Sunburst visualization that 

analyzes the semantic content of a 

text document by comparing word 

frequency with a lexical database. 

DocuBurst displays the inherent 

hierarchical structure of hyponyms—

specific words or phrases whose 

semantic meaning is encompassed 

by that of a common general class 

(for example, “bed” is a hyponym 

of “chair,” since both are part of the 

higher category “furniture”). The 

resulting diagrams are overlaid with 

occurrence counts of words in a given 

document, providing visual summaries 

at varying levels of detail. Interactive 

document analysis is supported by 

geometric and semantic zooming, the 

ability to focus on individual words, and 

links to the source text. 

 Marcin Ignac
 Carrot2 clusters
 2008

 Part of an interactive sunburst 

visualization of search results from 

the Carrot2 clustering engine. The 

innermost ring represents root clusters 

or branches, while the succeeding radial 

ranks depict their various subclusters. 

The size of each cell on a ring indicates 

the number of documents in that 

cluster or category. Diagrams are 

interactive, and users can unfold minor 

categories and zoom into clusters to 

explore deeper levels. 

9 781616 892180

5 2 9 9 5



23

Also Available . . .

22

Up on the Roof
978-1-61689-050-6
$50.00 
rights: xeU

Manhattan 
Skyscrapers
978-1-56898-967-9
$50.00 /£32.00
rights: w

Forthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  a rch i t ect U r e a rch i t ect U r e   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming Titles

April 2014
—
9 x 12 in / 22.9 x 30.5 cm
224 pp / 200 color / 175 b+w
Hardcover
978-1-61689-167-1
$50.00/ £30.00
rights: w

Manhattan Classic
New York’s Finest Prewar Apartments
Geoffrey Lynch

The Dakota. The Apthorp. The San Remo. The names 
of these legendary New York apartment buildings evoke 
images of marble-lined lobbies, uniformed doormen, 
and sunlit penthouses with sweeping Central Park 
views. Built from the 1880s through 1930s, classic 
prewar apartments were designed to lure townhouse 
dwellers reluctant to share a roof with other families. 
Billed as private mansions in the sky, they promised  
a charmed Manhattan lifestyle of elegance and luxury. 
Manhattan Classic takes readers on a lavishly illustrated 
guided tour of eighty-five of the most coveted buildings 
in New York. Author Geoffrey Lynch provides capsule 
histories—equal parts architectural and social history—
of the most celebrated examples, with anecdotes about 
well-known residents and essential information about 
notable features. This gorgeous coffee table book is an 
indispensible resource for apartment hunters, real estate 
and design professionals, and anyone fascinated by the 
grace and glamour of prewar style.

• Includes a Manhattan street map locating each building, 

exterior photographs, sample floor plans, and full-color 

shots of furnished interiors

• Features biographies of key architects and indexes 

listing 500 top buildings, organized by neighborhood and 

architect

• A colorful cross section of New York society past and 

present make cameo appearances, from Ginger Rogers 

and gangster Meyer Lansky to Melanie Griffith and 

Antonio Banderas, who were famously turned down in 

their bid to purchase an apartment at The Dakota

• Geoffrey Lynch is a partner at the New York–based H3 

Hardy Collaboration Architecture

9 781616 891671

5 5 0 0 0



2524

9 781616 892418

5 1 6 9 5

9 781616 892500

5 1 6 9 5

v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  v i sUa l & popU l a r cU lt U r e

The Instant Expert series

For men and women who appreciate the finer things in life, the Instant Expert  
series is your ready guide to the world’s most skilled artisans, culinary connoisseurs,  
and designers. Written by the leading voices in their fields, each stylishly understated 
volume is compact enough to slip into your jacket or handbag for an afternoon  
of sophisticated shopping or conversation.

Lingerie
Marilisa Racco

Being comfortable in your clothes is important,  
but how you feel underneath them may matter  
even more. Slipping on lingerie can transform the 
mundane daily routine of getting dressed into a 
quietly luxurious experience. Lingerie is a chic guide 
to fashion’s most exquisite undergarments, offering 
impeccable advice on fit, style, and fabric as well  
as profiles of the most celebrated lingerie designers. 
Small enough to toss into a handbag and take 
shopping, this book is your key to discovering the 
crème de la crème of the lingerie world.

• Ships in time for Valentine’s Day

• Marilisa Racco is a fashion and beauty writer who 

writes a weekly beauty column for The Globe and 

Mail. She has written on fashion trends for numerous 

publications, including ELLE, BlackBook, FLARE, 

Hello!, and the National Post. 

December 2013
—
4 x 6.75 in / 10.2 x 17.2 cm
144 pp / 35 color / 10 b+w
Hardcover with elastic band
978-1-61689-250-0
$16.95
rights: naM

027

TASTING TECHNIQUES

Tasting techniques 

When you are tasting champagne with the idea of
analysing it, as opposed to drinking it simply for
hedonistic pleasure, you probably want the bottle to
be slightly less chilled. Over-chilling will dampen
down the aromas, cellar temperature of about
10–12ºC is better than 7–8ºC, although the cooler
temperature is better for the slow release of the
mousse (the stream of fine bubbles that float gently
to the surface of the glass). Fill the glass to less than
halfway, perhaps around one-third is ideal, enough
to be able to assess the mousse and more importantly
give plenty of room for the aromas to gather.  

Observe the colour

You can learn something from the colour of the
wine, which may vary from the palest lemon or straw
in youth to old gold in maturity. Almost colourless
suggests a young champagne or perhaps a Blanc de
Blancs style. Something moving towards light yellow
may indicate more maturity or perhaps a riper
vintage. Blends with more Pinot in them also tend to
be darker and a Blancs de Noirs may have a hint of
pink in it. A fully mature vintage champagne aged
for a decade or more will often take on a rich,
golden hue. Rosé champagnes may range in
intensity from the merest hint of colour (sometimes
called partridge eye) right through to opal or copper
and on to a light ruby red that might be mistaken for
a glass of Beaujolais. 

026

FUNDAMENTALS

Bottle sizes

Champagne comes in bottle sizes all the way up to
the staggeringly large 50-litre Murgatroyd. Most are
limited to the sizes below, standard and Magnum
being the most common. Larger bottles are rare and
mostly for special marketing purposes for special
occasions or special cuvées, and are only available
from certain producers, such as the 27-litre Primat
bottles, offered exclusively by Drappier. 

N
e

b
u

ch
a

d
n

e
z

za
r

15 litre
s  20

B
a

lth
a

za
r

12 litre
s  16

S
a

lm
a

n
a

za
r

9 litre
s  12

M
e

th
u

se
la

h
6 litre

s  8

Je
ro

b
o

a
m

3 litre
s  4

M
a

g
n

u
m

1.5 litre
s  2

S
ta

n
d

a
rd

0.75 litre
  1

H
a

lf
37.5 cl  1⁄2

b
o

ttle

015014

BRA STYLESFUNDAMENTALS

Bra styles

Thanks to international influence and the ever-
revolving door of trends, a bra is no longer just a bra.
The bevy of lingerie styles on offer is undoubtedly
thrilling, but it can also be challenging to keep the
terminology straight. If you are having a hard time
telling your balconette from your bandeau, this
guide will help you navigate the sea of styles. 

Balconette A quarter-cup style
with minimal coverage that is cut
horizontally across the breast;
offers lift and enhances cleavage. 

Bandeau A swathe
of fabric that wraps
all around the torso
and can come with
or without padding;
often trimmed with
silicone to prevent
slipping.

Bustier A descendent
of the corset, it’s a
structured garment
that extends from the
bust to the waist and
is meant to enhance
the décolletage whilst
also cinching the
waist.

Demi cup A half-cup style
with wide-set straps.

Full cup A full
coverage style
that gives
superior lift and
support; it usually
comes padded or
lined to ensure
complete opacity. 

Champagne
Giles Fallowfield and Craig W. Cooper

F. Scott Fitzgerald famously declared, “Too much of 
anything is bad, but too much champagne is just right.” 
The author of the latest entry in our Instant Expert 
series could not agree more. Champagne celebrates the 
world’s most luxurious drink, providing expert insight 
into all aspects of champagne production, from the 
various growing regions, types of grape, and styles of 
champagne to bottle sizes and leading exporters.  
Wine expert Giles Fallowfield explores the world of 
champagne appreciation, from buying, collecting,  
and storing to tasting techniques.

• Ships in time for New Year’s Eve

• Giles Fallowfield has edited the champagne section  

in Oz Clarke’s Pocket Wine Books since the 2001 edition 

and is a regular contributor to Imbibe and Square  

Meal magazine 

November 2013
—
4 x 6.75 in / 10.2 x 17.2 cm
144 pp / 35 color / 10 b+w
Hardcover with elastic band
978-1-61689-241-8
$16.95
rights: naM

Also Available . . .

Whiskey
978-1-61689-216-6
$16.95 
rights: naM

Shoes
978-1-61689-222-7
$16.95 
rights: naM

037036

INTERNATIONAL MARQUES

is partly due to the highly rated 218-hectare
vineyard estate, much of it located in the best
grands crus, which supplies about two-thirds of their
grape needs.  

>> Louis Roederer Brut Premier NV

This is a particularly fine non-vintage cuvée. It’s an
elegant, complex style with finesse and structure
that’s underpinned by the use of reserve wines from
three different harvests, which are matured in oak
casks for three to five years. It is aged for 40 months
before release, but like other top-quality non-vintage
you could cellar it for a couple of years more. 

>> Louis Roederer Cristal 2002

Originally created exclusively for Tsar
Alexander II of Russia in 1876, prestige

cuvée Cristal, in its clear bottle and gold cellophane
wrap, is one of the wines that defines this luxury
sector of the market
(along with Krug and
Dom Pérignon), and is
perhaps the most
sought after in the
appellation. It is a
subtle yet complex
wine that’s all about
balance: balancing
flavours, mouthfeel 
and fine acidity. Its
power and intensity 
are disguised by a
seductive, silky, textural
cloak. Initially attractive

>> Veuve Clicquot Brut Vintage Réserve (2002)

Originally launched in September 2007, this wine is
still available and has developed very attractively. A
blend dominated by black grapes (60 per cent Pinot
Noir, 7 per cent Pinot Meunier), it gives a rounded
and rich, full-bodied style that’s now showing a
creamy palate with distinctive biscuity notes and
good mouthfeel. It will develop further complexity
for perhaps another decade.  

>> Veuve Clicquot Cave Privée Rosé 1989

From a ripe year, with lower acidity, this
pale copper pink 1989 rosé was a

vintage that many houses predicted wouldn’t last
that long, but this rosé remains remarkably fresh.
There are roasted coffee, mocha notes, strawberry
fruit on the initial palate then a meaty, savoury mid-
palate and a long finish. 

>> Veuve Clicquot La Grande Dame 1998

Luxury cuvée La Grande Dame is less vinous and
more elegant than the meaty Vintage Réserve style
thanks to larger amounts of Chardonnay in the
blend (around 40 per cent) and the fact that it is
solely Blanc de Blancs grand cru.  

Louis Roederer 

21, Boulevard Lundy, 51053 Reims

Tel: +33 (0)3 26 40 42 11 

www.champagne-roederer.com 

One of the most celebrated houses in Champagne,
and still entirely owned by the Rouzaud family,
Roederer’s wines are particularly renowned for 
their elegance and finesse. The quality of the range

ESSENTIAL

ESSENTIAL

REIMS

>> Soutache and frastaglio

Soutache (pictured) is a technique used to conceal a
seam. Made primarily of a luxury material, it consists
of flat, narrow loops similar to a ribbon that are
attached by hand on fabric in an intricate pattern. It
can be woven of a metallic thread, silk or a silk-wool
blend, although in today’s mass-produced clothes, it
more commonly uses rayon. In luxury lingerie and
swimwear, soutache represents one of the most
sophisticated types of workmanship.

Frastaglio is an antique type of Florentine
workmanship. A technique that dates back to the
18th century, frastaglio is characterised by flat-
stitched embroidery that is hand-trimmed to cord
yarn on a veil of tulle which is then hand-stitched to
silk or another fabric. The effect obtained is a
refined inlay motif that seems to climb up the fabric.
It is primarily used in silk corsetry and nightwear,
and is still carried out today entirely by hand.

In the details

The finer details of

workmanship

036



27

Also Available . . .

26

26118

S
T

E
P

-B
Y

-S
T

E
P

 W
o

r
D

P
r

E
S

S
 S

o
L

u
T

Io
n

S
: 

W
o

o
C

o
M

M
E

r
C

E

WooCommerce

Widely considered one of the best of 
a number of e-commerce plugins for 
WordPress, WooCommerce can get 
you up and running fast and in style, 
especially when partnered with a 
theme that’s specially designed to 

Wootique theme by Woothemes (Free) Sliding theme by Woothemes (Premium)

work with it. For this example, I’ve 
chosen the Wootique theme because 
it is suitable for all diff erent kinds of 
online store, but Woothemes, the 
makers of WooCommerce, off er 
quite a collection of slick-looking 

WooCommerce themes, both free 
and premium, to choose from. 
There are also a number of other 
popular themes that run with 
WooCommerce, created by 
independent programmers.

Handmade theme by Obox (Premium)

Athena theme by Woothemes (Premium)

X-SOWD-SellOnline-BLAD.indd   26 14/12/2012   10:51

27119

1.  Install WordPress onto your web 
server, as per the instructions on 
the previous page. This will normally 
be possible with a “one-click” install 
(depending on your host), and will 
take you about two minutes.

2.  Go to http://www.woothemes.
com/ and sign up for a free 
Woothemes account. Once you 
have done this, you can download 
the Wootique theme.

3.  In the administration area of your 
own website, install the new theme. 
Go to Appearance > Themes and 
click on the tab labeled “Install 
Themes”; then click on the 
“Upload” link.

4.  Now you need to install 
WooCommerce. Go to Plugins > 
Add New. Type “WooCommerce” 
into the search box and click 
“Search Plugins.” A number of 
options will be listed. Click “Install 
Now” underneath the top one: 
“WooCommerce—excelling 

How to set up WooCommerce 
with the Wootique theme

eCommerce.” When asked if you are 
sure you want to install the plugin, 
click “OK,” then “Activate Plugin.”

5.  You’ll see a large, purple notice at 
the top of your admin area; click 
“Install WooCommerce Pages.”

Set your basic confi gurations 
within the WooCommerce admin 
area. You’ll want to go through 
all these to get familiar with the 
system, but to get set up at a 
basic level, fi rst confi gure:

>  under the General tab, your 
country, your currency, and the 
countries to which you want 
to sell your products.

>  under the catalogue options tab, 
country-specifi c elements such as 
currency sign position, and the 
thousand and decimal separators 
used for your currency.

>  under “tax,” choose whether you 
want your prices to include taxes, 

or to list them separately, and set 
up the relevant taxes.

>  under “shipping,” the shipping or 
delivery methods you will allow and 
what you will charge for them.

>  under “payment Gateways,” set 
your paypal email and specify 
whether you will allow other 
payment methods such as payment 
by transfer, cheque, or cod.  

ALTERNATIVE PAYMENT GATEWAYS 
WooCommerce allows you to use alternative payment gateways 
such as Authorize.net or Sagepay in conjunction with their own 
PSI-compliant-hosted checkout called Mijireh. You can sign up free 
for Mijireh directly from within the admin area. To use an alternative 
payment gateway, you’ll need to install a separate, premium 
extension, which you can do via the link toward the top right of 
the admin page, entitled “More functionality and gateway options 
available via WC offi cial extensions.”

Themes are downloaded as zip fi les.  

If you are working on a Mac, you will 

probably fi nd your computer unzips 

the folder for you on downloading it. 

Actually, you need to upload it to your 

website as a zip fi le, so to zip it again, 

fi rst locate it in your Downloads area, 

right-click on the folder (or CTRL and 

left-click) and choose “Compress > 

Wootique” from the list of options.

{Tip }

X-SOWD-SellOnline-BLAD.indd   27 14/12/2012   10:51

118

Website “CONveRsION”

You can increase your traffic through marketing, search-
engine optimization, and social media, but your main goal 
will be to increase your sales. Now that you have a lot of 
people visiting your site, how do you convert those 
visitors into buyers? 

If you have 100 visitors to your site a day and two of 
these make purchases, that means you have a 2% 
“conversion rate.” You might assume that if you manage 
to get more visitors to your site, you will achieve more 
sales. But if you have to pay for advertising to achieve 
this extra traffic, your profits won’t increase at the same 
rate. It’s therefore worth doing everything you can to 

Yo u r  p r o d u c t s

>  Quality—are your products or 
services of good quality?

> pricing—is the price right?
>  do your photographs look 

professional, and do they present 
your products as well as they 
should? can customers see the 
product from every angle, and can 
they zoom in on details? (If your 
system doesn’t allow a zoom, you 
can take close-up photos of details.)

>  Make sure you provide all the 
information the customer might 
want—display options like sizing  
and color prominently. 

>  cross-selling—offering a choice of 
similar products gives the customer 
another chance to buy, if the first 
product they looked at wasn’t 
exactly what they wanted.

In
C

r
E

A
S

In
G

 Y
o

u
r

 S
A

L
E

S
: 

W
E

B
S

IT
E

 “
C

o
n

v
E

r
S

Io
n

”

increase your conversion rate—that is, turning as many  
of your existing site visitors into customers who actually 
buy.

Website conversion rate varies dramatically according to 
the field you’re in, and depending on other factors like 
how well you’re known—from 0.5% up to 10% or even 
higher (sites like Amazon.com have conversion rates 
above 20%). As a general rule, if your conversion rate is 
2% or under, there will be ways you can improve it.

The following factors can have a significant impact on 
your conversion rate.

On Elva Fields jewelry site, photographs are displayed showing details of every item.

X-SOWD-SellOnline-BLAD.indd   36 14/12/2012   10:51

119

This New Zealand clothing site Good as Gold offers an online chat window,  
and photographs of products taken from different angles.

Pop Chart Lab offers an excellent zoom system, so customers can really  
see what they are buying.

X-SOWD-SellOnline-BLAD.indd   37 14/12/2012   10:52

Vintage theme (Premium)

Radiance (Slate) theme (Free)

Masonry (CHAMELEON) Theme (premium)

Couture (Green Spoon) theme (Premium)

Carleton (Modern) theme (Premium)

94

S
T

E
P

-B
Y

-S
T

E
P

 S
T

o
r

E
F

r
o

n
T

S
: 

S
H

o
P

IF
Y

Shopify

Shopify off ers one of the most 
straightforward and professional-
looking solutions around. Even if 
you aren’t at all technical, you’ll 
be able to get up and running 
with no headache at all—and the 
available templates are stunning.

New Standard (Slate) theme (Free)

X-SOWD-SellOnline-BLAD.indd   22 14/12/2012   10:51

95

1.  First, sign up for a free 30-day 
trial at http://www.shopify.com/. 
Log into the administration area 
of your new webstore and follow 
the seven-step guide which will 
help you get set up.

2.  You need to upload at least one 
product before you can start 
customizing the look of the store; 

How to set up your shopify site

of course, customizing the look 
will be easier if you have a good 
number of products ready to 
input. If you have your products 
all ready, a fast way of uploading 
your product details is via a 
spreadsheet—you download their 
template spreadsheet and put in 
your own information (up to 100 
products for the free 30-day trial).

3.  Next, go to the Themes area. 
The default theme is the clean 
and minimal New Standard theme 
(p94); you can choose a diff erent 
theme, either free or premium, 
from the Theme Store, which you 
can then customize. As well as 
colors and backgrounds, you also 
set up slideshows, social media, and 
sidebar content from this area.

A 7-step walkthrough makes it easy to get up and running with your Shopify store

X-SOWD-SellOnline-BLAD.indd   23 14/12/2012   10:51

The Business of 
Design
978-1-61689-018-6
$40.00 / £25.00
rights: w

How to Be a Graphic 
Designer without 
Losing Your Soul,  
New Edition
978-1-56898-983-9
$24.95
rights: naM

des ign   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  des ign

May 2014
—
7 x 8.5 in / 17.8 x 21.6 cm
176 pp / 200 color
Paperback
978-1-61689-236-4
$24.95 
rights: naM

Create Your Own Online Store  
in a Weekend
Alannah Moore

The advantages of selling your products online are 
many—low overhead, global markets, twenty-four-hour 
shopping—but perhaps most important is the level 
playing field offered by the internet. With a distinctive 
product and professional-looking website, you stand  
as much of a chance at success as anyone, even if  
others have more money to invest. In Create Your Own  
Online Store in a Weekend, Alannah Moore guides 
entrepreneurs through the process of setting up an 
online business and creating a website that fits both 
their products and their budget. This accessible primer 
provides detailed information on how to set up and 
provide content for your site as well as the right 
storefront and payment solutions. Moore addresses  
all aspects of running an online business, including 
marketing, order management, and boosting sales. 
Whether you are selling goods, services, or 
downloadable files, this guide will help you find the 
e-commerce solution that’s right for you.   

• Examines in detail web solutions to fit all budgets, 

businesses, and levels of technical expertise

• The only book devoted exclusively to setting up an 

e-commerce website. All competitive titles focus on 

setting up a store on Etsy.com.

• Having your own e-commerce site gives you much more 

control over design and navigation than Etsy.com and 

does not require customer registration 

• Looks at various storefront options, such as Shopify; 

leading third-party payment processors; optimizing 

search engine results; and integrating social media into 

your site  

• Web designer Alannah Moore conducts website setup 

workshops in London and Paris, and specializes in 

advising small-scale entrepreneurs on website solutions 

9 781616 892364

5 2 4 9 5



29

Also Available . . .

28

The Concrete 
Dragon
978-1-56898-968-6
$24.95 / £16.99
rights: w

Disappearance of 
Darkness
978-1-61689-095-7
$50.00 / £30.00
rights: w

a rts & photogr a ph y   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  a rts & photogr a ph y

March 2014
—
15 x 7.5 in / 38.1 x 19.1 cm
156 pp / 91 duotone 
Hardcover
978-1-61689-248-7
$50.00 / £30.00
rights: w

BEIJING   
Contemporary and Imperial

Lois Conner
in collaboration with Geremie R. Barmé

In three decades of visits to China, celebrated photographer Lois Conner has 
witnessed firsthand the monumental physical transformation of the country. 
Nowhere is this change more dramatic than in the capital city of Beijing, the 
subject of Conner’s remarkable new book Beijing: Contemporary and Imperial. 
Conner’s breathtaking black-and-white panoramas reveal an ancient city in thrall 
to change, where the lingering splendor of a dynastic past is cast into shadow  
by rising concrete and steel. Juxtaposed against the ancient ruins from the 
Gardens of Perfect Brightness, the ultra modern “Bird’s Nest” National Olympic 
Stadium embodies all the ambitions of a rapidly ascending China. And yet, amid 
all the bustle and spectacle, quietly contemplative images of city life emerge,  
as if rescued from another era. Rich in tone and flawless in detail, Conner’s 
photographs capture all the complexities and contradictions of this fascinating 
modern metropolis.

Beijing
Contemporary and Imperial
Lois Conner in collaboration  

with Geremie R. Barmé

• A traveling exhibition of these photographs organized 

by the Cleveland Museum of Art opens in the spring  

of 2014 with additional venues to be confirmed

• This deluxe large-format edition features superb 

photographic reproductions

• Photographer uses a large forty-pound 7-by-17-

inch panoramic “banquet” camera whose aspect 

ratio comes closest to the elongated hand scrolls of 

traditional Chinese art

• Lois Conner is a Guggenheim Fellow whose 

photography is included in major museums worldwide, 

including the Metropolitan Museum of Art, Museum 

of Modern Art, SFMOMA, the Victoria and Albert 

Museum, the Sackler Gallery, and the National Gallery 

of Australia. She currently teaches photography at 

Bard College in Annandale-on-Hudson, NY.

9 781616 892487

5 5 0 0 0



31

Also Available . . .

30

Stickwork
978-1-56898-976-1
$34.95 / £20.00
rights: w

Natural Architecture 
978-1-56898-721-7
$39.95 / £25.00
rights: wei

Forthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  a rch i t ect U r e a rch i t ect U r e   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming Titles

April 2014
—
9.4 x 6.4 in / 23.9 x 16.3 cm
224 pp / 250 color
Paperback
978-1-56898-140-4
$39.95 / £24.99
rights: wei

Our 2007 hit Natural Architecture introduced artists and architects who 
transform the act of building into a fascinating new art form. Built from 
humble elements—branches, twigs, straw, bamboo—and fulfilling a 
wide variety of intentions—sometimes structural, sometimes sculptural, 
sometimes sacred—their fantastical creations resonate with an innate 
natural beauty. Natural Architecture Now features all-new site-specific 
installations by an international list of contributors. From an engineered 
oasis and climbing structure in Joshua Tree National Park to an intricate 
bamboo installation on top of the Metropolitan Museum of Art to  
a residential mud structure prototype created by Architecture for 
Humanity Tehran, each project points a way forward for architects to 
engineer a new organic simplicity of structure and form.

Natural Architecture Now
New Projects from Outside the Boundaries  
of Design
Francesca Tatarella

• Follow-up to the bestselling book Natural Architecture

• Features more than fifty projects from twenty- 

five studios, including Al Borde Arquitectos,  

Ueno Masao, Willem “Porky” Hefer, Ants of the 

Prairie, Alfio Bonanno, Roberto Conte, Yolanda 

Gutiérrez, Patkau Architects, Studio Weave,  

Rai Studio, and Mike + Doug Starn

• Projects are vividly displayed in photographs, 

drawings, and models

• Francesca Tatarella is an Italian architectural critic 

and editorial director of 22Publishing

9 781616 891404

5 3 9 9 5



33

Also Available . . .

32

Revolution of 
Forms, Revised 
Edition
978-1-56898-988-4
$29.95 / £20.00
rights: w

The Havana Guide
978-1-56898-210-6
$29.95 / £17.95
rights: w

U r b a n i sM   |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  U r b a n i sM

April 2014
—
7 x 9 in / 17.8 x 22.9 cm
192 pp / 100 color
Paperback
978-1-61689-200-5
$35.00 / £21.99
rights: w

Farming Cuba
Urban Agriculture from the Ground Up
Carey Clouse

Following the collapse of the Soviet Union in the early 
1990s, Cuba found itself solely responsible for feeding  
a nation that had grown dependent on imports and 
trade subsidies. With fuel, fertilizers, and pesticides 
disappearing overnight, citizens began growing their 
own organic produce anywhere they could find space—
on rooftops, balconies, vacant lots, and even school 
playgrounds. By 1998 there were more than 8,000 
urban farms in Havana producing nearly half of the 
country’s vegetables. What began as a grassroots 
initiative had, in less than a decade, grown into the 
largest sustainable agriculture initiative ever under-
taken, making Cuba the world leader in urban farming. 
Featuring a wealth of rarely seen material and intimate 
portraits of the environment, Farming Cuba details  
the innovative design strategies and explores the social, 
political, and environmental factors that helped shape 
this pioneering urban farming program.

• Presents Cuba’s urban farming program as a new model 

for cities and countries facing threats to food security 

brought on by the end of cheap oil

• Will appeal to architects, urban farmers, food activists, 

and civic leaders interested in food security

• Includes an essay by Fritz Haeg, author of the 

bestselling Edible Estates 

• Carey Clouse teaches architecture and urbanism at 

UMass Amherst and is a partner at Crooked Works, a 

firm addressing the intersection between architecture 

and sustainability

33

U r b a n

F a r m i n g

i n

C u b a

The disinTegraTion of The sovieT bloc in 1989 clipped 
Cuba’s umbilical cord and the favorable trade relationships 
that had long nurtured the island. Without this trade partner, 
Havana’s 2.2 million residents lost access to food imports almost 
overnight, along with many of the resources needed to sustain 
their regional agricultural efforts. At that time, Habaneros 
had not yet developed outlets for widespread food production 
in the city: they lacked experience, supportive infrastructure, 
and available land with which to experiment. According to 
some experts, from 1989 until 1992 Cubans were at risk of mass 
starvation, having lost one-third of their daily calories, which 
averaged “thirty pounds in the three long years following the 
collapse of the Soviet Union.”1 This period was accompanied 
by the suspension of all but the most critical development 
activities, such as the transformation of the agricultural sector 
and the reduction or elimination of nonessential services, such 
as garbage collection and public transportation.2 Cuba’s acute 
economic crisis impacted every sector of society, including food 
production, education, hygiene, and city services.

Like so many other industrialized nations, Cuba’s  
food system had effectively been outsourced. The Cuban 
government depended on ideologically aligned trading partners 
for far more than food products—Cuba relied on them for 
oil, mechanical parts, fertilizer, and animal feed that had 
historically facilitated food production. These inputs served as 
agricultural gatekeepers, without which the country’s single-
crop, high-input farming system simply fell apart.3

To their credit, Cubans overcame this crisis by refocusing 
their attention on developing a diverse local foodshed and an 
ethic of self-sufficiency. Cuban agricultural ministers noted an 
intentional shift in the country’s approach to farming at this time, 
from the classical model of conventional industrialized agriculture 

Chapter 1

Chapter 2

N e t w o r k s

a n d

G a r d e n

Typologies

67

Havana’s growers now interface witH an interconnected-
but-flexible state-supported agricultural network far more 
nuanced than the city’s previous agricultural infrastructures. 
This system is understood as a collection of agricultural 
production typologies ranging in size and ownership and 
connecting to an equally diverse arrangement of markets and 
support services. In relation to the systems of previous decades, 
this one provides a more balanced approach to participation and 
control: providers and officials have decentralized the business of 
agriculture just enough to maintain flexibility in the system while 
retaining enough structure to organize and regulate this process.

Regardless of farm type, all of the growing efforts in 
Havana stand apart from the large-scale rural fincas (farms). 
The collective operation of many tiny gardens and farms allows 
for improved food security over these fincas, both through the 
dispersion of resources and from the hands-on investment of 
many independent growers. When operating at the intimate 
scale of the house or lot, gardens necessarily respond to the 
unique context-specific demands of each site. In contrast 
to Green Revolution agriculture, which promises efficiency 
through super-sized farms, small-but-interconnected urban 
gardens stand at the forefront of Cuba’s agricultural recovery.1 
Havana may not have been the first community to shift back to 
local food production—towns have been shifting from industry 
to agriculture in post-crisis environments for centuries—but 
it was the first to employ this method of production at a large 
scale, and across an urban landscape much like other modern 
metropolises of the developed world.2

Almost all of these gardens employ land that would 
otherwise have been abandoned or left fallow in the urban 
realm. Landscape architect and educator Alan Berger calls 

Urban Farming in CubaFarming Cuba

3736

discrimination illegal.8 Unlike other regional disasters—notably 
New Orleans’s devastation by Hurricane Katrina in 2005 and 
Haiti’s 2009 earthquake—this crisis befell a well-established 
nation with an intact city infrastructure, a history of equitable 
governance, and strong state organization.

Cuba has been credited as the only country in Latin 
America to have successfully eliminated hunger—for thirty 
years preceding the Soviet collapse—only to be ushered into 
one of the most challenging, pervasive, and inescapable 
periods of hunger in its history.9 The food crisis had the effect 
of refocusing Cuba’s food system, creating—among other 
things—a new model for urban agriculture that is de facto 
organic, minimally disruptive to the environment, and radically 
inclusive.

History of Urban Farming in Cuba
The end of the Cuban Revolution in 1959 resulted in a new 
national food-distribution system reliant on international 
imports as well as rural or peri-urban agricultural production 
in Cuba. The First Agrarian Reform Law, passed after the 
close of the revolution, transferred the ownership of large 
national and foreign-run latifundios (large landed estates) to 
peasant-run campesinos (small-scale farms). A decade later, 
the Second Agrarian Reform Law effectively eliminated large 
private farms by decreasing the maximum landholding limit to 
sixty-seven hectares per individual.10 During these formative 
post-revolutionary years, the Cuban government incrementally 
overhauled every aspect of food provisioning, from restructuring 
state farms to implementing a rationing system.

While this single-system approach adequately provided  
for the country’s needs during this time, farming monopolies 
and increasingly illogical trade agreements also reinforced A produce seller prepares his stall for the day.

Farming Cuba

8180

Networks and Garden Typologies

Opposite, clockwise from top left: 1) A repurposed paint can 
is used for growing. 2) Tiny plants available for sale at a 
parcela 3) Pigs at a peri-urban farm 4) Balconies provide 
small spaces for container gardening

Parcelas / Lots

Farming Cuba

9 781616 892005

5 3 5 0 0



Also Available . . . Also Available . . .

34 35

Recovering 
Landscape
978-1-56898-179-6
$24.95 / £17.95
rights: w

The Landscape 
Urbanism Reader
978-1-56898-439-1
$34.95 / £19.99
rights: w

Young Architects 
14: No Precedent
978-1-61689-105-3
$24.95 / £16.99
rights: w

Young Architects  
13: It’s Different
978-1-61689-057-5
$24.95 / £16.99
rights: w

a rch i t ect U r e  |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  l a n dsc a pe a rch i t ect U r e

May 2014
—
6 x 9 in / 15 x 23 cm
320 pp / 160 b+w
Hardcover
978-1-61689-145-9 
$40.00 / £25.00
rights: w

May 2014
—
5 x 7 in / 13 x 18 cm
176 pp / 350 color
Paperback
978-1-61689-239-5
$24.95 / £16.99
rights: w

Young Architects 15
Range

The Architectural League Prize is an annual competition, 
series of lectures, and exhibition organized by the 
Architectural League of New York and its Young Architects 
and Designers Committee.

Young architects often stand out more for their  
design approach than their realized work. This year’s 
theme, Range, echoes the committee’s perception  
of young architects’ careers as explorations of the 
discipline’s boundaries. Architects were challenged  
to demonstrate how the range they operate within 
evolves as they encounter the perceived limits of  
the profession. Competition entries reflect a diversity  
of approaches from formal treatments and construction 
to material experimentation and applications.

Winners include:

• Luis Callejas of LCLA Office

• Brandon Clifford and Wes McGee, Matter Design

• Marc Fornes of  THEVERYMANY

• Rafael Luna and Dongwoo Yim of PRAUD

• Skylar J.E. Tibbits of SJET

• Bryan Young, Young Projects

The Landscape Imagination
The Collected Essays of James Corner, 1990–2010
James Corner and Alison Hirsch, editors

Over the past two decades, James Corner has 
reinvented the field of landscape architecture. His 
highly influential writings of the 1990s—included in  
our bestselling Recovering Landscape—together with  
a post-millennial series of built projects, such as New 
York’s celebrated High Line, prove that the best way  
to address the problems facing our cities is to embrace 
their industrial past. Collecting Corner’s written 
scholarship from the early 1990s through 2010, The 
Landscape Imagination addresses critical issues in 
landscape architecture and reflects on how his writings 
have informed the built work of his thriving New York– 
based practice, Field Operations. 

• Perfect companion to James Corner’s 1999 bestselling 

book Recovering Landscape

• Projects discussed include the High Line and Fresh Kills 

Park in NYC, Santa Monica Civic Center Parks in CA, 

University of Puerto Rico Botanical Garden in Puerto 

Rico, Qianhai Water City in China and competition 

entries for parks in Helsinki, and Toronto

• Richly illustrated essays exhibit how Corner’s writing 

has informed his drawings and built work 

• Corner is founder and director of the New York– 

based landscape architecture and urban design studio  

James Corner Field Operations

9 781616 891459

5 4 0 0 0

9 781616 892395

5 2 4 9 5



Also Available . . .

36 37

Also Available . . .

Pamela Burton 
Landscapes
978-1-56898-965-5
$50.00 / £32.00
rights: w

Andrea Cochran
978-1-56898-812-2
$50.00 / £30.00
rights: w

Weekend Utopia
978-1-56898-272-4
$45.00 / £30.00
rights: w

Alvar Aalto Houses
978-1-61689-081-0
$35.00 / £21.99
rights: wxs

a rch i t ect U r e  |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  l a n dsc a pe a rch i t ect U r e

 Private Landscapes

MODERNIST GARDENS  
IN SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Pamela Burton and Marie Botnick
Introduction by Kathryn Smith

February 2014
—
9.25 x 11.75 in / 23.5 x 29.8 cm
192 pp / 150 color / 81 b+w
Paperback
978-1-61689-161-9
$40.00 / £25.00
rights: w

February 2014
—
10.25 x 8 in / 26 x 20.3 cm
128 pp / 25 color / 60 b+w
Paperback
978-1-61689-237-1
$35.00 / £21.99
rights: w

Beach Houses
Andrew Geller
Alastair Gordon

Andrew Geller was known as the architect of 
happiness and it’s easy to see why. Sporting names 
like The Box Kite, The Bra, and The Reclining 
Picasso, his whimsical vacation homes of the  
1950s and 1960s dotted the coasts of Long Island,  
Martha’s Vineyard, and the Jersey Shore. Made 
mostly of wood, they combined a modern interest  
in light, breeze, and functional living with playful 
form-making. In contrast to the today’s Hamptons 
megamansions, Geller’s inexpensive homes were 
modest in scale and reflected the ideas of summer 
leisure of a generation more concerned with fun on 
the beach than ostentatious display. Now available  
in paperback, Beach Houses features more than  
fifty of these spirited houses in rarely seen vintage 
photographs and drawings. 

Alastair Gordon is contributing editor for  

architecture and design at WSJ , the Wall Street 

Journal magazine

 “The book is a wistful celebration of a lost era when 

the world was a much bigger place and oceanfront 

property a relatively affordable commodity.” 

—Metropolis

 “Local expert Alastair Gordon takes you back to a time 

when small was still beautiful.” 

—Wallpaper

 “Beach Houses rebuts the notion that bigger houses 

mean better lives.”   

—the Los Angeles Times

Private Landscapes
Modernist Gardens in Southern California
Pamela Burton and Marie Botnick

The first and only book to focus on the modernist  
gardens of Southern California is now available in  
paperback. In Private Landscapes, landscape architect 
Pamela Burton and interior designer Marie Botnick 
profile twenty significant gardens—and their accompa-
nying houses—by the most celebrated architects of  
mid century modernism, including Richard Neutra, 
Rudolph Schindler, A. Quincy Jones, and John Lautner. 
Featuring Julius Shulman’s iconic black-and-white  
photographs of the original gardens as well as Tim 
Street-Porter’s crisp color images of contemporary  
restorations and updates, Private Landscapes shows  
why these gardens continue to provide inspiration for 
gardeners and designers everywhere.

 “This intriguing insider’s view is for anyone interested  

in the origins and evolution of our region’s signature 

brand of indoor-outdoor living.”  

—the Los Angeles Times magazine

 “The mere existence of these gardens will surprise many. 

Their attention to scale and region is a revelation.” 

—House and Gardens

 “When you learn that most of the photographs in this 

book are taken by Tim Street-Porter and the equally 

legendary Julius Shulman you know you are in for  

a visual treat.”  

—the Architectural Review 

NoW 
in  

paperback

9 781616 891619

5 4 0 0 0

9 781616 892371

5 3 5 0 0



Also Available . . . Also Available . . .

38 39

Eladio Dieste
978-1-56898-371-4
$60.00 / £42.00
rights: w

Remarkable 
Structures
978-1-56898-330-1
$75.00 
rights: naM

The Sea Ranch
978-1-61689-177-0
$65.00 / £40.00
rights: w

The Baltimore 
Rowhouse
978-1-56898-283-0
$24.95 / £12.95
rights: w

a rch i t ect U r e  |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  a rch i t ect U r e

Available Now
—
8.3 x 11 in / 21 x 28 cm
256 pp / 174 color
Paperback
978-1-61689-244-9 
$40.00/ £25.00
rights: w

Available Now
—
9.8 x 9.8 in / 25 x 25 cm
276 pp / 90 color / 75 b+w
Paperback
978-1-56898-546-6
$35.00 / £16.99
rights: w

Southern Comfort
The Garden District of New Orleans,  
Revised and Updated
S. Frederick Starr

The book New Orleans native Anne Rice called  
“a landmark of scholarship” is available again in 
paperback. Southern Comfort details the magnificent 
architecture and planning of New Orleans’s Garden 
District through the histories of the developers, owners, 
architects, laborers, and craftspeople who shaped it. 
Featuring lush photography of the neighborhood’s 
brightly painted facades and fabulously ornate interiors, 
Southern Comfort perfectly captures the spirit of this 
uniquely cosmopolitan city in the American South.

• Features contemporary and archival photos of the 

historic neighborhood’s stately residences and gardens

• S. Frederick Starr is the author of numerous books 

on New Orleans and is the founding chair of the 

Central Asia Institute at the Nitze School of Advanced 

International Studies, Johns Hopkins University 

 “There’s no part of New Orleans so steeped in 

architectural history as the Garden District. Southern 

Comfort: The Garden District of New orleans tells  

the story in words and rich photos.”  

—Hemispheres

Guastavino Vaulting 
The Art of Structural Tile
John Ochsendorf

The first monograph to celebrate the architectural 
legacy of the Guastavino family is now available in 
paperback. First-generation Spanish immigrants  
Rafael Guastavino and his son Rafael Jr. oversaw the 
construction of thousands of spectacular tile vaults 
across the United States between the 1880s and the 
1950s. These versatile, strong, and fireproof vaults were 
built by Guastavino in more than two hundred major 
buildings in Manhattan and in hundreds more across 
the country, including Grand Central Terminal, 
Carnegie Hall, the Biltmore Estate, the Cathedral of  
St. John the Divine, the Registry Room at Ellis Island, 
and many major university buildings. Guastavino 
Vaulting blends a scholarly history of the technology 
with archival images, drawings, and stunning 
photographs that illustrate the variety and endurance  
of this building method. 

• Guastavino made it possible for Beaux-Arts architects 

such as McKim, Mead & White to create the bold public 

spaces that made them famous

• John Ochsendorf was the first engineer to be awarded  

a Rome Prize (2007) and the first structural engineer  

to be awarded a MacArthur Fellowship (2008).  

He currently teaches at the Massachusetts Institute  

of Technology.

 “An absorbing and meticulously researched book.... 

A must-read for architects, historians, structural 

engineers, and any professional who might be called 

upon to restore a Guastavino installation.” 

—Traditional Building

NoW 
in  

paperback

NoW 
back  

in print

9 781616 892449

5 4 0 0 0

9 781568 985466

5 3 5 0 0



Also Available . . .

40 41

Also Available . . .

Indie Publishing
978-1-56898-760-6
$24.95 / £16.99
rights: naM

Pinhole Cameras
978-1-56898-989-1
$19.95 / £10.99
rights: w

Typography 
Sketchbooks
978-1-61689-042-1
$40.00 
rights: naM

Hand Job
978-1-56898-626-5
$35.00 / £20.00
rights: w

t y pogr a ph y  |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming TitlesForthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  photogr a ph y

February 2014
—
7 x 9 in / 18 x 23 cm
240 pp / 25 color / 50 b+w
Paperback
978-1-61689-226-5 
$30.00 / £18.99
rights: w

March 2014
—
6.75 x 9.63 in / 17.2 x 24.5 cm
352 pp / 300 color / 50 b+w
Paperback
978-1-61689-211-1  
$40.00 
rights: naM

Shadow Type
Classic Three-Dimensional Lettering
Steven Heller and Louise Fili

The first-ever compilation of shadow typefaces is now 
available in paperback. Letters with relief and shadow 
have long been an effective way to add spectacle or 
intrigue to otherwise mundane words. Shadow Type 
presents a broad spectrum of examples—advertising, 
shop signs, billboards, posters, type-specimen books—
drawn from the nineteenth to the mid-twentieth 
century, a particularly rich period in the history of 
shadow type. Compiled by the leading historian of 
graphic design, Steven Heller, and renowned graphic 
designer Louise Fili, this invaluable collection, packed 
full of typographic ideas, will inspire anyone aiming  
to give more depth to their design.

• Contains more than three hundred of the most popular, 

rare, and (nearly) forgotten dimensional letters from 

Europe and the United States

• Sourcebook for designers looking for ways to enliven 

their projects with a sense of monumentality or a feeling 

of confidence and optimism

• Steven Heller is co chair of the MFA Design Department 

at the School of Visual Arts and the author of 

numerous books, including our bestselling Typography 

Sketchbooks. Louise Fili is director of Louise Fili Ltd,  

a member of the Art Directors Club Hall of Fame,  

and the author of our bestselling Elegantissima.

Publish Your Photography Book
Revised and Updated
Darius D. Himes and Mary Virginia Swanson

Our indispensable guide to publishing your own 
photography book just got better. In this revised and 
updated edition of Publish Your Photography Book, 
industry insiders Darius D. Himes and Mary Virginia 
Swanson take budding authors through the publishing 
process—from concept through production, marketing, 
and sales—pointing out the many avenues to pursue 
and pitfalls to avoid. It’s packed with information, 
including interviews and contributions from artists, 
publishers, designers, packagers, editors, and other 
industry experts who openly share their publishing 
experiences. This revised edition features updated case 
studies and resources sections as well as expanded 
information on digital publishing platforms, with  
advice on how to make and market your eBook.

 “If you’re serious about getting your work into print  

and into the hands of a wider audience, this will be the 

best $30 you can spend.” 

—Popular Photography

 “An invaluable resource.” 

—Photo District News

 “Authors Himes and Swanson demystify the process—

from the nuts and bolts to marketing—in this book about 

books that encourages you to think like a publisher.” 

—Communication Arts

 “Open the doors to the photography publishing industry 

with this comprehensive title that’s guaranteed to be  

a useful resource to any photographer.” 

—Jen Bekman, Founder of 20x200, Hey, Hot Shot!, and 

Jen Bekman Gallery

NoW 
revised &  
updated

NoW 
in  

paperback

9 781616 892111

5 4 0 0 0

9 781616 892265

5 3 0 0 0



Also Available . . . Also Available . . .

42 43

9 780907 259473

5 6 0 0 0

9 780907 259480

5 4 0 0 0

Typography  
Papers 8
978-0907259-39-8
$50.00
rights: nsaM

Typography  
Papers 6
978-0907259-29-9
$40.00
rights: nsaM

The Transformer
978-0907259-40-4 
$25.00
rights: nsaM

From Hieroglyphics 
to Isotype
978-0907259-44-2
$50.00
rights: nsaM

Forthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  des ign t y pogr a ph y  |  Spring 2014  |  Forthcoming Titles

April 2014
—
8.5 x 11.7 in / 22 x 30 cm
176 pp / numerous color
Paperback
978-0-907259-48-0
$40.00
rights: nsaM

March 2014
—
6.7 x 9.4 in / 17 x 24 cm
544 pp /numerous color
Hardcover
978-0-907259-47-3
$60.00
rights: nsaM

Typography Papers 9
Paul Luna and Eric Kindel 

Typography Papers is book-length publication  
from the Department of  Typography at the 
University of Reading (in England). Typography 
Papers 9 opens with a beautifully illustrated article  
by type designer Gerard Unger on “Romanesque” 
letters, followed by a new installment of Eric 
Kindel’s ground-breaking history of stencil letters. 
Maurice Göldner contributes the first history of  
an early twentieth-century German typefounder, 
Brüder Butter. Paul Luna discusses the role of 
pictures in dictionaries. William Berkson and  
Peter Enneson propose a new view of readability  
of text. Titus Nemeth describes a new form of 
Arabic type for metal composition. Together, this 
international lineup of contributors shows the 
remarkable variety and vitality of typography now. 

Isotype
Design and Contexts 1925–1971
Christopher Burke, Eric Kindel, Sue Walker, editors

Austrian sociologist Otto Neurath developed the 
Isotype system of pictograms in the early 1930s as  
a way to communicate complex information in visual 
form. Appearing in a variety of media, including 
books, posters, and films, it was designed to inform 
ordinary citizens about their place in the world. 
Isotype is the first comprehensive account of this 
seminal movement in the history of visual 
communication. Featuring new research, including 
previously unseen visual material, this long-overdue 
account traces the development of the Isotype 
system from its birth in prewar Vienna, through  
a wartime shift of production to the Netherlands, 
and finally to 1940s England, where the Isotype 
Institute continued to produce work until 1971. 
Isotype documents the visual system’s worldwide 
influence, including its educational uses by  
the United States, Soviet Russia, and Africa.

Hyphen Press Hyphen Press



45

Index

A
Alexander Calder: Meet the Artist!  

11

B
Barmé, Geremie R.  28
Beach Houses  37
Beijing  28
Bike Deconstructed, The  18
Book of Trees, The  20
Botnick, Marie  36
Burke, Christopher  42
Burton, Pamela  36

C
Champagne (Instant Expert 

series)  24
Clouse, Carey  32
Conner, Lois  28
Conversations on the Hudson  16
Cooper, Craig W.  24
Corner, James  34
Create Your Own Online Store in  

a Weekend  26

D
Dawson, Robert  8

F
Fallowfield, Giles  24
Farming Cuba  32
Fili, Louise  41

G
Geis, Patricia  10, 11
Gordon, Alastair  37
Guastavino Vaulting  38

H
Hallett, Richard  18
Hand, Nick  16
Heller, Steven  41
Himes, Darius D.  40
Hirsch, Alison  34

I
Instant Expert series  25

Champagne  24
Lingerie  24

Isotype  42

J
Johnson, Scott  44

K
Kindel, Eric  42, 43

L
Landscape Imagination, The  34
Lima, Manuel  20
Lingerie (Instant Expert series)  

24
Love Letter to the City, A  14
Luna, Paul  43
Lupton, Ellen  12
Lynch, Geoffrey  22

M
Manhattan Classic  22
Moore, Alannah  26

N
Natural Architecture Now  30

O
Ochsendorf, John  38

P
Pablo Picasso: Meet the Artist!  10
Performative Skyscraper  44
Powers, Stephen  14
Private Landscapes  36
Public Library, The  8
Publish Your Photography Book  40

R
Racco, Marilisa  24

S
Shadow Type  41
Southern Comfort  39
Starr, S. Frederick  39

T
Tatarella, Francesca  30
Type on Screen  12
Typography Papers 9  43

W
Walker, Sue  42

Y
Young Architects 15: Range  35

Rights Information

W  World

WE  World English

WEI  World English wwexcluding Italy

NAM North America only

NSAM North and South America only

US  United States only

XUK World English, excluding UK

XUKE  World English, excluding UK and Europe

XUKC  World English, excluding UK and Commonwealth

XUKCE World English, excluding UK, Commonwealth, 
 and Europe

XEU  World, excluding Europe

XAUNZ World English, excluding Australia and New Zealand

XJ World, excluding Japan

WXS  World, excluding Special Territories 
 (please contact Chronicle Books for details)

Forthcoming Titles  |  Spring 2014  |  a rch i t ect U r e44

March 2014
—
9 x 11 in / 23 x 27.9 cm
176 pp / 100 color
Hardcover
978-1-890449-66-7
$45.00
rights: w

Performative Skyscraper
Tall Building Design Now
Scott Johnson

In recent years, contemporary architectural theory  
and practice have shifted from a focus on how a 
building appears to how it performs. Nowhere are  
these performative properties more evident than  
in the field of skyscraper design, where the emergence  
of ultra-performing materials, interactive processing 
systems, and digital design and fabrication techniques 
are making remarkable new structures possible. In 
Performative Skyscraper, acclaimed skyscraper architect 
Scott Johnson describes how the combination of 
sophisticated modeling software and demands for  
ever-increasing environmental sustainability have led  
to an overwhelming emphasis on high performance. 
From advanced window-walls to vertical mixed-use 
towers, Johnson captures the breadth and immediacy  
of skyscraper design now.

Balcony Press

9 781890 449667

5 4 5 0 0



46 47

Distribution and
Representation

USA
Chronicle Books
680 Second Street
San Francisco, CA 94107
tel: 800-759-0190 
fax: 800-286-9471
order.desk@hbgusa.com
www.chroniclebooks.info

Northern CA
Anna-Lisa Sandstrum
tel: 415-537-4299 
fax: 415-537-4470 
annalisa_sandstrum@
chroniclebooks.com

Southern CA, AZ, NM, TX
Dave Ehrlich
tel: 323-346-7498 
dave_ehrlich@
chroniclebooks.com

Pacific Northwest, CO, 
WA,OR, UT, AK
Courtney Payne 
tel: 206-409-8556 
fax: 206-723-3956 
courtney_ payne@
chroniclebooks.com

ID, MT, Northern WY
David Diehl
tel: 206-328-0295 
fax: 206-328-0295 
david_diehl@mindspring.com

CO, Southern WY
Jock Hayward
tel: 415-383-3883 
fax: 415-383-3883 
handhayward@earthlink.net

Midwest:
IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, 
MO, ND, NE, OH, SD, WI 
Abraham Associates 
Stu Abraham, John Mesjak, 
Roy Schonfeld
tel: 800-701-2489 
fax: 952-927-8089
info@abrahamassociatesinc.com

New England: 
CT, NH, MA, ME, RI, VT 
Nanci McCrackin 
tel: 603-924-8766 
fax: 603-924-0096 
mcbooks@aol.com

NY Metro, NJ, selected  
DC & PA accounts 
Melissa Grecco
tel: 516-827-9320 
fax: 347-521-3139

Mid-Atlantic:
DC, DE, MD, PA, WV  
Chesapeake & Hudson 
tel: 800-231-4469 
fax: 800-307-5163 
office@cheshud.com

Southeast:  
AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MS, SC, 
NC, OK, TN, TX, VA 
Southern Territory Associates
tel: 806-799-9997 
fax: 806-799-9777 
sta77@suddenlink.net

Library & Educational 
Accounts
Anna-Lisa Sandstrum
tel: 415-537-4299 
fax: 415-537-4470 
annalisa_sandstrum@
chroniclebooks.com

Gift Representatives

Pacific Northwest: 
ID, OR, MT, WA 
Bettencourt 
Seattle, WA Showroom 
tel: 800-462-6099 
fax: 206-762-2457 
info@bettencourtgroup.com

California & Southwest: 
AZ, CA, CO, HI, NM, NV, 
UT, WY
Stephen Young & Associates
Los Angeles, CA Showroom
tel: 800-282-5863 
fax: 888-748-5895

Midwest: 
IL, IN, KY, MI, OH 
Kelley & Crew
Chicago, IL Showroom 
tel: 800-373-1712 
fax: 773-763-3024 
kcrewreps@gmail.com

Midwest: 
MN, ND, SD, WI 
Square One 
Minneapolis, MN Showroom
tel: 800-252-1474 
fax: 773-442-0810 
info@squareonereps.com

South & Midwest: 
AR, IA, KS, LA, MO,  
NE, OK, TX 
Anne McGilvray & Company 
Dallas, TX Showroom 
tel: 800-527-1462 
fax: 214-638-4535 
chronicle@annemcgilvray.com

New England & New York 
Metro: CT, MA, ME, NH, RI,  
VT, NY, NJ 
Harper Group
New York, NY Showroom
tel: 888-644-1704
fax: 888-644-1292
sales@harpergroup.com

Mid-Atlantic: 
DC, DE, MD, Eastern PA, VA 
Lines by Alan Green 
tel: 301-933-8906 
fax: 866-228-8838 
alan@linesbyalangreen.com

WV and Western PA 
Pamela Miller PDM Enterprises
tel: 412-881-7033 
fax: 412-881-7033 
repref23@aol.com

Southeast:
AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN
The Simblist Group 
Atlanta, GA Showroom 
tel: 800-524-1621 
fax: 404-524-8901 
info@simblistgroup.com

orders & Shipping

For complete order information, 
including individual orders, 
examination and review copy 
orders, special orders, terms, 
freight, and shipping and 
handling, please visit our website: 
www.papress.com.

Editorial & General Info

Princeton Architectural Press 
37 East 7th Street
New York, NY 10003
tel: 212-995-9620
fax: 212-995-9454
www.papress.com
blog.papress.com

Publicity & Marketing

Sales
Katharine Myers
tel: 212-995-9620 x 216
katharine@papress.com

Marketing 
Russell Fernandez
tel: 212-995-9620 x 212
russell@papress.com

International orders

Latin America, Caribbean, 
Bermuda 
Jerry C. Carrillo 
J.C.C. Enterprises, Inc. 
P.O. Box 6146 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 
tel: 505-986-8458 
fax: 505-438-0206 
jerry@jc-carrillo.com

Canada 
Raincoast Books 
2440 Viking Way 
Richmond, British Columbia 
Canada V6V 1N2 
tel: 604-448-7100 
tel: 800-663-5714 (toll-free) 
fax: 604-270-7161 
fax: 800-565-3770 (in Canada) 
info@raincoast.com 
www.raincoast.com 

British Columbia to Ontario 
Ampersand, Inc.
—
West Coast Office 
2440 Viking Way 
Richmond, British Columbia 
Canada V6V 1N2 
tel: 604-448-7111
cherylf@ampersandinc.ca
—
Toronto Office 
321 Carlaw Avenue
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M4M 2S1 
tel: 416-703-0666 
saffronb@ampersandinc.ca

Quebec 
Hornblower Group 
kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com
tel: 514-704-3626

Atlantic Canada
Hornblower Group 
lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com
tel: 416-461-7973

United Kingdom & Europe
Abrams & Chronicle Books
The Market Building 
72–82 Rosebery Avenue 
London EC1R 4RW 
tel: +44 0207-713-2060 
fax: +44 0207-713-2061
—
Doug Pocock
Managing Director
dpocock@
abramsandchronicle.co.uk 
—
Margaret Byron
Head of International Sales 
internationalsales@
abramsandchronicle.co.uk
—
Francesca Brazzorotto
Export Sales Executive
fbrazzorotto@
abramsandchronicle.co.uk
—
Ewen Robertson
UK Sales Manager
erobertson@
abramsandchronicle.co.uk
—
Graeme Eaves
Key Accounts Manager
geaves@
abramsandchronicle.co.uk
—
Tim Loynes 
Special Sales Manager 
tloynes@
abramsandchronicle.co.uk
—
Kimberley Smith
Sales Coordinator 
ksmith@
abramsandchronicle.co.uk
tel: +44 (0)207 713 2063

Eastern Europe & Russia
Cristian Juncu
Cristian@j4.ro
—
Adriana Juncu
Adriana@j4.ro

South of England, South 
Wales, North Wales, Midlands, 
North of England, Scotland 
Deborah Dyson 
Publishers Group UK 
deborah.dyson@pguk.co.uk

Ireland
Gabrielle Redmond
gabrielle.redmond@gmail.com

Nordic Countries:
Denmark, Finland, Iceland, 
Norway, Sweden
Melanie Boesen
melanie@post6.tele.dk

The Netherlands
Francine Siemer-Ankersmit
62 Damrak
f.siemer@62damrak.nl
—
Geke Luichies
g.luichies@62damrak.nl

Germany, Austria, 
Switzerland 
Gabriele Kern 
Publishers’ Services 
gabriele.kern@
publishersservices.de

France, Belgium
Guillaume Ferrand
guillaume@gunnarlie.com

Italy, Greece, Spain, & 
Portugal
Penny Padovani
penny@padovanibooks.com

Middle East &  
Eastern Europe:  
Israel, Lebanon, Jordan, 
United Arab Emirates, 
Bahrain, Turkey, Russia 
Anna Martini  
Hachette Book Group 
Friedenstraße 24 
50676 Cologne, Germany 
tel: +49 221-923-27-70 
fax: +49 221-923-27-71 
a.martini@t-online.de

Pakistan & Other Middle  
East Countries 
Jennifer Gray 
Hachette Book Group 
237 Park Avenue #15-167B 
New York, NY 10017 
tel: 212-364-1515 
fax: 212-364-0933 
jennifer.gray@hbgusa.com

China
Wei Zhao
Everest International Publishing
tel: +86 10-5130-1051
fax: +86 10-5130-1052
wzbooks@aol.com

Asia (excluding Japan & 
China)
Michelle Curreri / Sonja Merz 
3 Eagle Lane 
Beverly, MA 01915 
tel: 978-921-8020 
fax: 978-921-7577 
michelle@curreriworldsvs.net 
sonja@sonjamerz.com

Japan 
Tessa Ingersoll 
Chronicle Books 
680 Second Street  
San Francisco, CA 94107 
tel: 415-537-4205 
fax: 415-537-4450 
tessa_ingersoll@
chroniclebooks.com

New Zealand
Bookreps NZ Ltd.
2/39 Woodside Avenue
Northcote, Auckland 0627
New Zealand
tel: +64 9419-2635
fax: +64 9419-2634
cindy@bookreps.co.nz

Australia
Books @ Manic
P.O. Box 8
Carlton North, Victoria 3054
Australia
tel: +61 3-9383-4466
fax: +61 3-9383-4477
manicex@manic.com.au

South Africa 
Real Books 
137 Smit Street 
Braamfontein 2001 
Johannesburg, South Africa 
tel: +27 11-403-3700 
fax: +27 11-339-3169 
info@realbooks.co.za

Eastern and Western Africa:
Kenya, Tanzania, Uganda, 
Ethiopia, Mauritius, 
Seychelles, Zambia, Malawi, 
Ghana, Nigeria, Sierra Leone, 
Cameroon
Anita Zih 
A-Z Africa Service 
anita.zih@azabs.nl

Order InformationOrder Information



Paper + Goods

NEW — Spring 2014 

2 What Did I Eat Today? Journal
3  I Paid the Light Bill Just to See Your Face 

Notecards
4 Perfetto Pencils
4 I Am a Man Journal
5 Grids & Guides Notebook
6 Pattern Papers Stationery Set

Backlist 

8 Pattern Box
10 The Pocket Dept. Notebooks
12 Nested Notes: Egg Sticky Notes
12 Blackstock’s Collections Notepads
13 Nigel Peake City and Country Notecards
14 Vintage Typography Notecards
14 Paula Scher MAPS: New York  / Paris / London:
     Three Mini Journals
15 Woodcut Notecards
15 What Did I Buy Today? Journal
16 Bird Watching and Other Nature  
 Observations Journal
16 Nests & Eggs Notecards

Spring 2014

fine books since 1981



Spring 2014  |  Paper + Goods 3

9 781616 892388

5 1 4 9 5

I Paid the Light Bill Just to See Your Face 
Love in Letters Notecards
Stephen Powers

Celebrated public artist Stephen Powers painted  
these charming expressions of encouragement and 
devotion for loved ones near and far-flung. Powers  
has borrowed the conventions of sign painting to  
craft brightly colored love notes with messages that  
are sincere and just a bit sentimental. Send one of  
these simple and bold declarations of affection to let 
your sweetheart know: “I paid the light bill just to  
see your face.”

January 2014
—
4.75 x 6 x 1.75 in /  
12.1 x 15.2 x 4.4 cm
12 full-color cards
6 designs, repeating 2 times
12 printed envelopes
978-1-61689-238-8
$14.95 / £10.99
rights: w

Also Available . . .

A Love Letter to the City
978-1-61689-208-1
$24.95 / £15.99
rights: w

Paper + Goods  |  Spring 20142

9 781616 892401

5 1 2 9 5

What Did I Eat Today?
A Food Lover’s Journal
Kate Bingaman-Burt

From the mind and pen of author Kate Bingaman- 
Burt (Obsessive Consumption, What Did I Buy Today?) 
comes this cheery guided journal for lovers of all things 
edible. Day by day, intrepid gastro-adventurers can 
track their favorite meals and recipes, record thoughts 
about the art of eating well, and list all their foodie 
aspirations, goals, and challenges. Packed with 
Bingaman-Burt’s charming illustrations, What Did I 
Eat Today? will help journalers explore their own food 
passions in surprising ways.

January 2014
—
5 x 7.125 in / 12.7 x 18 cm
160 pp / 50 color
Paperback
978-1-61689-240-1
$12.95 / £9.99
rights: w

Also Available . . .

Obsessive Consumption
978-1-56898-890-0 
$19.95 / £12.99
rights: w



Paper + Goods  |  Spring 20144

9 781616 892531

5 1 0 9 5

9 781616 892432

5 1 3 9 5

I AM A MAN 
Journal
Glenn Ligon

This ruled journal features the iconic work  
of acclaimed artist Glenn Ligon. The charged 
phrase, I AM A MAN, hearkens back to  
the historic placards used by a group of  
striking African American sanitation workers  
in 1968, and will inspire anyone looking to make  
a statement in the modern world. 

January 2014
—
4.375 x 7 in / 11 x 17.8 cm
144 pp, lined
Paperback
978-1-61689-253-1
$10.95 / £7.99
rights: w

Perfetto Pencils
Louise Fili

Legendary designer Louise Fili brings 
her love of vintage packaging and all 
things Italian to this collection of 
beautiful pencils. Housed in a sturdy 
lidded case, Perfetto Pencils features 
twelve double-sided, two-color pencils 
that showcase Fili’s unique ability to 
capture the bygone elegance of  
our design heritage.

January 2014
—
7.375 x 2.25 x .875 in /  
18.7 x 5.7 x 2.2 cm
12 double-sided pencils
978-1-61689-243-2
$13.95 / £9.99
rights: w

Also Available . . .

Elegantissima
978-1-61689-097-1 
$40.00 / £25.00
rights: w

Spring 2014  |  Paper + Goods 5

9 781616 892326

5 1 6 9 5

Grids & Guides
A Notebook for Visual Thinkers

Map out graphs, schematics, sketches, and  
dreams with this sleek and durable workbook. 
Inspired by vintage laboratory notebooks,  
Grids & Guides features 144 pages of graph paper 
(eight designs repeating throughout) interspersed  
with a multitude of scientific charts, tables, and 
infographics featuring everything from the 
periodic table to alternative alphabets to Newton’s 
Laws of Motion. This journal is the perfect tool  
for right-brainers and left-brainers alike.

January 2014
—
5.75 x 8.25 in / 15 x 21 cm
160 pp 
Hardcover, cloth-covered, with 1/2-jacket
978-1-61689-232-6
$16.95 / £12.99
rights: w



Paper + Goods  |  Spring 20146

Pattern Papers
Stationery Set
Textile Arts Center

A follow-up to our successful Pattern Box, this 
playful mix-and-match stationery set features 
eighteen pattern-filled writing sheets, envelopes, 
and seals from three celebrated designers. The 
designs showcase the diverse works of Eskayel, 
Kindah Khalidy, and Brittany Keats Cerullo—
from ethereal watercolors to poppy collages to 
delicate, detailed line drawings. Pattern Papers is 
curated by New York City’s celebrated Textile 
Arts Center. 

January 2014
—
8.75 x 6.125 inches / 22.2 x 15.5 cm
18 writing sheets, envelopes, and stickers; 
9 designs repeating 2 times
978-1-61689-247-0
$14.95 / £10.99
rights: w

9 781616 892470

5 1 4 9 5

Spring 2014  |  Paper + Goods 7

Eskayel

Kindah Khalidy

Brittany Keats 
Cerullo



9Backlist  |  Paper + Goods

Leah Reena Goren

Jennifer Parry Dodge 
(Ermie)

Anna Niestroj
(Blink Blink)

Hannah Schultz

Kindah Khalidy

Leanne Shapton

Victoria Garcia

8 Paper + Goods  |  Backlist

9 781616 891886

5 1 9 9 5

Pattern Box
100 Postcards by 10 Contemporary  
Pattern Designers
Textile Arts Center

4.25 × 6.25 × 3 in / 10.79 × 15.87 × 7.62 cm
100 full-color postcards, 10 tabbed dividers 
24-page booklet, shrinkwrapped
978-1-61689-188-6
$19.95 / £14.99
rights: w

Shanan Campanaro (Eskayel)

Helen Dealtry

Brittany Keats Cerullo



11Backlist  |  Paper + Goods10

The Pocket Pack
Set of 4 notebooks,  
1 of each size
Envelope: 7 × 9.25 in /  
17.78 × 23.49 cm
978-1-61689-214-2
$19.95 / £14.99
rights: w

The Pocket Dept. Notebooks
Brooklyn Art Library

9 781616 892029

5 1 2 9 5

9 781616 892074

5 1 5 9 5

9 781616 892104

5 1 6 9 5

9 781616 891992

5 1 2 9 5

The Shirt Pocket
3.5 × 5.5 in / 8.89 × 13.97 cm
Set of 3 lined notebooks
64 pp each 
J-band; shrinkwrapped
978-1-61689-202-9
$12.95 / £9.99
rights: w

The Backpack
6 × 6 in / 15.24 × 15.24 cm
Set of 3 blank notebooks
64 pp each
J-band; shrinkwrapped
978-1-61689-207-4
$15.95 / £11.99
rights: w

The Back Pocket
4 × 4 in / 10.16 × 10.16 cm
Set of 3 blank notebooks
64 pp each
J-band; shrinkwrapped
978-1-61689-199-2
$12.95 / £9.99
rights: w

The Messenger Bag
5.5 × 8.5 in / 13.97 × 21.59 cm
Set of 3 lined notebooks
64 pp each
J-band; shrinkwrapped
978-1-61689-210-4
$16.95 / £12.99
rights: w

9 781616 892142

5 1 9 9 5

Paper + Goods  |  Backlist



13

9 781616 891862

5 1 4 9 5

Nigel Peake  
City and Country
Notecards
Nigel Peake

4.75 × 6 × 1.75 in / 12.1 × 15.2 × 4.4 cm
12 full-color cards
12 different designs, 12 envelopes
978-1-61689-186-2
$14.95 / £10.99
rights: w

Also Available . . .

In the City
978-1-61689-154-1
$22.95 / £13.99 
rights: w

In the Wilds
978-1-56898-952-5
$22.95 / £13.99 
rights: w

Backlist  |  Paper + Goods12

9 781616 891947

5 1 0 9 5

9 781616 891923

5 1 5 9 5

Nested Notes 
Egg Sticky Notes

4.5 × 4.5 × 1 in / 11.43 × 11.43 × 2.54 cm
Box with acetate lid
3 die-cut sticky notepads, 60 sheets each
978-1-61689-194-7
$10.95 / £7.99
rights: w

Blackstock’s Collections
Notepads
Gregory L. Blackstock

3.5 × 8.25 in / 8.89 × 20.95 cm 
Set of 3 lined notepads,  
72 pp each, bound at top
Bellyband; shrinkwrapped
978-1-61689-192-3
$15.95 / £11.99
rights: w

Also Available . . .

Also Available . . .

America’s Other Audubon 
978-1-61689-059-9 
$45.00 / £30.00
rights: w

Blackstock’s Collections
978-1-56898-579-4
$21.95 / £12.00
rights: w

Paper + Goods  |  Backlist



15

9 781616 891473

5 1 5 9 5

9 781616 891367

5 1 2 9 5

1 2  A S S O R T E D  N O T E C A R D S  A N D  E N V E L O P E S

B R Y A N  N A S H  G I L L

Woodcut 
Notecards
Bryan Nash Gill

5.25 × 6.5 × 1.75 in /  
13.3 × 16.51 × 4.45 cm 
12 full-color cards 
6 designs, repeating  
2 times, 12 envelopes, 
shrinkwrapped
978-1-61689-147-3
$15.95 / £11.99 
rights: w

What Did  
I Buy Today?
An Obsessive  
Consumption Journal 
Kate Bingaman-Burt

5 × 7.125 in / 12.7 × 18 cm
160 pp / 50 color 
Paperback
978-1-61689-136-7
$12.95 / £9.99 
rights: w

Also Available . . .

Also Available . . .

Obsessive Consumption
978-1-56898-890-0 
$19.95 / £12.99
rights: w

Woodcut
978-1-61689-048-3 
$29.95 / £19.99
rights: w

Backlist  |  Paper + Goods14

9 781616 891435

5 1 4 9 5

9 781616 891466

5 1 4 9 5

Vintage 
Typography 
Notecards

4.75 × 6 × 1.75 in /  
12.1 × 15.2 × 4.4 cm 
12 2-color cards 
6 designs,  
repeating 2 times
12 envelopes
978-1-61689-146-6
$14.95 / £10.99 
rights: w

Paula Scher  
MAPS
New York / Paris / London:  
Three Mini Journals

4.25 × 5.75 in / 10.8 × 14.6 cm 
Set of 3 journals (1 gridded /  
1 lined / 1 blank)
64 pp each
Paperback, with sewn spine  
and back pocket
978-1-61689-143-5
$14.95 / £10.99 
rights: w

Also Available . . .

Also Available . . .

Paula Scher MAPS
978-1-61689-033-9 
$50.00 / £35.00
rights: w

Draw Your Own 
Alphabets
978-1-61689-126-8
$19.95 
rights: naM

Paper + Goods  |  Backlist



16

9 781616 891381

5 1 4 9 5

9 781616 891411

5 1 6 9 5

Bird Watching  
and Other  
Nature  
Observations 
Journal

5.75 × 8.25 in / 
15 × 21 cm
144 pp / 20 color
Hardcover
978-1-61689-141-1
$16.95 / £12.99 
rights: w

date :

location :

weather :

c a rol i n a  w r e n
Thryothorus ludovicianus date :

location :

weather :

Nests & Eggs  
Notecards

4.75 × 6 × 1.75 in /  
12.1 × 15.2 × 4.5 cm 
12 full-color cards  
6 designs,  
repeating 2 times
12 envelopes
978-1-61689-138-1 
$14.95 / £10.99 
rights: w

Also Available . . .

America’s Other Audubon 
978-1-61689-059-9 
$45.00 / £30.00
rights: w

Paper + Goods  |  Backlist


